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This competition cannot run without the help of volunteers. If you are available to help on the day, 
please email Anna Darnell (anna.darnell79@gmail.com) 

 
Friday 10th April - Session 1 
Warm Up:  15:30 – 16:20 (Mixed) 
Start:  16:30 

 
EVENT 101 Open/Male 12 /Over 1500m Freestyle 
1. Ollie CASTINGS 13 Donc Dartes  19:49.67 ............... 
2. David GRIGORE 13 Co Leeds  19:46.53 ............... 
3. Jacob JONES 14 Co Leeds  19:05.27 ............... 
4. Logan EVANS 13 Blackpool Aq  18:58.40 ............... 
5. Isaac WARD 15 Donc Dartes  18:53.47 ............... 
6. Ethan BENT 16 Stockport Mo  18:40.00 ............... 
7. Jack WADE 14 Co Leeds  18:32.30 ............... 
8. William DUNN 15 Co Leeds  18:22.94 ............... 
9. Oliver ATHA 15 Co Leeds  18:20.43 ............... 
10. Olaf GRUDOWSKI 15 Co Leeds  18:18.43 ............... 
11. Angus YOUNG 15 Co Leeds  18:16.52 ............... 
12. Haydn UNWIN 16 Stockport Mo  18:16.40 ............... 
13. Oscar O'DONNELL 14 Co Leeds  18:16.14 ............... 
14. Arlo HEMS GILLSON 15 Repton  18:10.90 ............... 
15. Alfie CRAGGS 15 Co Leeds  18:06.16 ............... 
16. Leo LI 14 Co Leeds  18:04.54 ............... 

17. Dylan GREGORY 15 Co Liverpool  18:00.64 ............... 
18. Alfie CARMICHAEL 16 KingstonHull  17:53.63 ............... 
19. Oliver BARRETT 15 Harrogate  17:51.34 ............... 
20. William KERSHAW 16 Blackpool Aq  17:49.79 ............... 
21. Oscar HUSSEY 14 Co Leeds  17:48.03 ............... 
22. Daniel TEW 15 York City  17:44.86 ............... 
23. Arthur OWENS 17 Co Leeds  17:39.82 ............... 
24. Lewis HALL 15 KingstonHull  17:37.73 ............... 
25. George HARRISON 15 KingstonHull  17:36.80 ............... 
26. Jeffrey LANGE 15 Co Leeds  17:35.80 ............... 
27. Ben TOWSE 16 KingstonHull  17:34.84 ............... 
28. Oliver INGHAM 18 Co Salford  17:27.30 ............... 
29. Owen CARMODY 16 Co Leeds  17:22.67 ............... 
30. Kc GRIMSHAW 17 Wigan BEST  17:14.08 ............... 
31. Patrick O'HARA 16 Co Leeds  17:11.54 ............... 
32. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull  16:54.33 ............... 

EVENT 102 Female 12 Yrs/Over 1500m Freestyle 
1. Niomi GORVETT 13 Bolton Metro  20:38.18 ............... 
2. Nellie CHADDERTON 14 West Norfolk  20:02.66 ............... 
3. Zoe FEATHER 13 Co Leeds  19:57.46 ............... 
4. Evie THORPE 14 Co Leeds  19:52.66 ............... 
5. Evelyn ATKINSON 13 Co Leeds  19:45.98 ............... 
6. Alivia CUTTER 14 Wigan BEST  19:41.80 ............... 
7. Story SMITH 15 Wigan BEST  19:40.55 ............... 
8. Neve STAFFORD 13 Co Leeds  19:33.00 ............... 
9. Olivia BYRNE 14 Bo Barnsley  19:31.90 ............... 
10. Jessica COLLEY 13 Co Leeds  19:30.07 ............... 
11. Ayla KONURALP 16 Repton  19:16.85 ............... 
12. Ella LAMBERT 13 Crosby  19:12.35 ............... 
13. Freya COOPER 15 Donc Dartes  19:11.40 ............... 
14. Isobel KEENS 15 Rotherham Mo 19:10.10 ............... 
15. Pollyanna KERSHAW 16 Blackpool Aq  19:09.30 ............... 
16. Matilda BRISTOW 13 Wigan  19:06.71 ............... 
17. Evie BREEZE 17 Bolton Metro  19:04.60 ............... 

18. Ellie ROWSON 18 York City  19:00.41 ............... 
19. Ruby WHITESIDE 15 Aquabears  18:55.69 ............... 
20. Grace O'HARA 14 Co Leeds  18:50.57 ............... 
21. Abigail JAMES 17 York City  18:47.10 ............... 
22. Samantha TAYLOR 15 York City  18:41.81 ............... 
23. Lily CATTLIN 16 Rotherham Mo 18:35.24 ............... 
24. Viyana SEIFI 15 Co Salford  18:35.23 ............... 
25. Layla DOLAN 15 Wigan BEST  18:31.90 ............... 
26. Willow WRIGHT 13 Co Leeds  18:26.07 ............... 
27. Sophie SMITH 15 Co Sheffield  18:19.33 ............... 
28. Francesca HALLAM-ST 19 Nova Cent'n  18:17.84 ............... 
29. Esme BEEVERS 15 Rotherham Mo 18:16.15 ............... 
30. Amaja WATERS 15 Harrogate  18:10.00 ............... 
31. Molly NORTON 16 Co Leeds  18:03.71 ............... 
32. Annabel IRVINE 16 Crosby  17:54.60 ............... 
33. Keira JOHNSON 16 Wigan BEST  17:48.60 ............... 



City of Leeds National Qualifier Meet 2026 

John Charles Centre for Sport 

Friday 10th, Saturday 11th & Sunday 12th April 2026 

License No: 1NE260042 

 
 

Saturday 11th April - Session 2 
Warm Up:  08:00 – 08:25 (Open/ Male)/ 08:25 – 08:50 (Female)    
Start:  09:00 

 
EVENT 201 Open/Male 400m Freestyle 
1. Logan EVANS 13 Blackpool Aq   4:55.30 ............... 
2. Harry DIXON 13 Co Leeds   4:52.56 ............... 
3. Zachary WHITTAKER 13 Co Leeds   4:50.87 ............... 
4. Oliver BARKER 13 Co Leeds   4:49.75 ............... 
5. Owen TEMPEST 15 Co Leeds S14  4:45.00 ............... 
6. Harrison BURGESS 14 Ramsbottom   4:44.61 ............... 
7. Fraser MANLEY 14 Repton   4:44.30 ............... 
8. Oliver SMITH 14 Repton   4:43.80 ............... 
9. Tyler RAVEN 13 Co Leeds   4:42.74 ............... 
10. Robson HART 13 Harrogate   4:40.30 ............... 
11. Ethan BLYTH 15 Bolton Metro   4:40.00 ............... 
12. Oscar O'DONNELL 14 Co Leeds   4:38.20 ............... 
13. Alfie CRAGGS 15 Co Leeds   4:37.54 ............... 
14. Oscar HUSSEY 14 Co Leeds   4:37.26 ............... 
15. Oscar FOCHT 14 KingstonHull   4:36.90 ............... 
16. Dylan GREGORY 15 Co Liverpool   4:35.89 ............... 

17. Gabriel BARNETT 15 Blackpool Aq   4:34.06 ............... 
18. Archie HONEY 15 Blackpool Aq   4:32.50 ............... 
19. Oliver ATHA 15 Co Leeds   4:32.30 ............... 
20. Arlo HEMS GILLSON 15 Repton   4:32.30 ............... 
21. William DUNN 15 Co Leeds   4:30.97 ............... 
22. Jeffrey LANGE 15 Co Leeds   4:27.62 ............... 
23. William LANCASHIRE 16 Co Leeds   4:26.30 ............... 
24. Lewis HALL 15 KingstonHull   4:24.42 ............... 
25. Harvey Jay ALLSOPP 17 Repton   4:21.41 ............... 
26. Connor MCCULLEN 16 Co Leeds   4:21.05 ............... 
27. Corey OWENS 16 Stockport Mo   4:19.90 ............... 
28. Miles WILLETTS 17 Repton   4:18.80 ............... 
29. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull   4:16.80 ............... 
30. Zac BAUGHAN-WITHIN 16 KingstonHull   4:12.20 ............... 
31. William WILSON 16 Co Leeds   4:11.58 ............... 

EVENT 202 Female 200m Freestyle 
1. Olivia MATTHAMS 13 York City   2:31.23 ............... 
2. Morgan BURNS 12 York City   2:28.06 ............... 
3. Madeleine SEAGROATT 13 Louth   2:28.00 ............... 
4. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton   2:26.67 ............... 
5. Annie LEAF 13 KingstonHull   2:25.69 ............... 
6. Ava MCLARKEY 13 Co Leeds   2:24.59 ............... 
7. Erin MORRIS 13 Wigan BEST   2:24.27 ............... 
8. Sophia RELPH 13 Altrincham   2:23.80 ............... 
9. Jessica COLLEY 13 Co Leeds   2:23.44 ............... 
10. Daisy INGLE 13 Harrogate   2:22.48 ............... 
11. Evelyn ATKINSON 13 Co Leeds   2:22.10 ............... 
12. Neve STAFFORD 13 Co Leeds   2:21.58 ............... 
13. Wei Ann HO 13 Stockport Mo   2:21.40 ............... 
14. Madeline BECKRAM 13 Co Leeds   2:21.27 ............... 
15. Rosie BACKHOUSE 13 Scunthorpe A  2:21.16 ............... 
16. Elsie HATTON 14 Repton   2:19.90 ............... 
17. Evangeline BROWN 14 Bolton Metro   2:19.70 ............... 
18. Eva SYLVESTER 14 Co Leeds   2:19.07 ............... 
19. Amber FORKGEN 14 Wigan BEST   2:18.80 ............... 
20. Sophie BARR 13 Aquabears   2:18.69 ............... 
21. Olivia ALLEN 13 York City   2:18.45 ............... 
22. Evelyn SZABO 14 Repton   2:17.90 ............... 
23. Emilia ROBERTON 15 York City   2:17.74 ............... 
24. Olivia BYRNE 14 Bo Barnsley   2:17.40 ............... 
25. Imogen HOWITT 14 Rotherham Mo  2:17.33 ............... 
26. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham   S9  2:16.59 ............... 
27. Olivia KNOX 15 Wigan BEST   2:16.35 ............... 

28. Jessica HEATON 14 York City   2:15.57 ............... 
29. Willow WRIGHT 13 Co Leeds   2:15.39 ............... 
30. Isla LIPTROT 13 Wigan BEST   2:15.30 ............... 
31. Yarah GHAZAL 15 Leyland Barr   2:15.19 ............... 
32. Amelia COWBURN 17 Blackpool Aq S8 2:15.00 ............... 
33. Ellie ROWSON 18 York City   2:14.95 ............... 
34. Sophia WESTHEAD 15 Bolton Metro   2:14.89 ............... 
35. Elizabeth BOND 14 Co Leeds   2:14.77 ............... 
36. Emelia ATKINSON 17 Repton   2:14.73 ............... 
37. Matilda BRISTOW 13 Wigan   2:14.56 ............... 
38. Robyn SALLIS 16 Leyland Barr   2:14.42 ............... 
39. Lea SIBOVA 15 KingstonHull   2:14.40 ............... 
40. Hannah KEEGAN 15 Winsford   2:14.09 ............... 
41. Chloe MACDONALD 18 York City   2:14.06 ............... 
42. Aila COLETTA 14 Repton   2:13.50 ............... 
43. Olivia GRAHAM 15 Repton   2:13.40 ............... 
44. Sadie LLEWELLYN 17 Repton   2:13.20 ............... 
45. Summer CHIRITA 14 Repton   2:12.01 ............... 
46. Lilly-Rose UNWIN 16 Stockport Mo   2:10.40 ............... 
47. Molly NORTON 16 Co Leeds   2:09.68 ............... 
48. Olivia MCCALL 16 Repton   2:09.42 ............... 
49. Keira JOHNSON 16 Wigan BEST   2:09.40 ............... 
50. Cazia MARTIN 17 Co Sheffield   2:08.20 ............... 
51. M AZANA-BALL 15 Co Leeds   2:07.33 ............... 
52. Autum CLAXTON 15 Stockport Mo   2:06.70 ............... 
53. Elizabeth WARNER 16 Co Leeds   2:06.50 ............... 

EVENT 203 Open/Male 50m Breaststroke 
1. Llewelyn GARSIDE 13 Cleethorpes     49.00 ............... 
2. Nathan KOK 14 Bo Kirklees     47.00 ............... 
3. Oscar DEWSNAP 13 Donc Dartes     45.60 ............... 
4. Noah WEBSTER 14 Donc Dartes     44.60 ............... 
5. Jacob ZIOLKOWSKI 15 Bo Barnsley     44.00 ............... 

6. Manolo DIMATULAC 12 York City     43.51 ............... 
7. Aubrey FINCH 13 York City     42.30 ............... 
8. James HILTON 14 Aquabears     42.20 ............... 
9. Luca WHITE 14 Stockport Mo     42.10 ............... 
10. Thomas SEDDON 14 Aquabears     42.00 ............... 
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11. Lewis CARTWRIGHT 14 Bo Barnsley     41.70 ............... 
12. Luke BLACKBURN 14 Rotherham Mo    41.60 ............... 
13. Noah DARNELL 15 Co Leeds     41.53 ............... 
14. Charlie RODGERS 12 York City     41.34 ............... 
15. Ted WILLIAMS 15 Bo Kirklees     40.28 ............... 
16. Drew MCQUILLAN 14 Cleethorpes     40.25 ............... 
17. Russell GREEN 15 Bo Barnsley     40.20 ............... 
18. Stellan MCDONALD 16 Bo Kirklees     40.10 ............... 
19. Junior Jay LLOYD 13 Stockport Mo     39.90 ............... 
20. Matthew OGBUAGU 14 Harrogate     39.10 ............... 
21. Matthew HORNSHAW 16 Bo Kirklees     39.00 ............... 
22. Tomas BICKERS 14 Co Leeds     38.60 ............... 
23. Andrew TEALE 18 Bo Kirklees     38.10 ............... 
24. Louis JIANG 15 Stockport Mo     38.00 ............... 
25. Harry DOHERTY 13 Stockport Mo     38.00 ............... 
26. Sam BURTONWOOD 16 Bo Kirklees     37.70 ............... 
27. Asher LI 15 Stockport Mo     37.60 ............... 
28. Yihang LUO 15 Bo Kirklees     37.14 ............... 
29. Joshua THISTLEWOOD 16 Stockport Mo     36.95 ............... 
30. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo     36.70 ............... 
31. James ELLIS 14 Donc Dartes     36.54 ............... 
32. Charlie EDWARDS 13 Blackpool Aq     36.46 ............... 
33. Alexander MATTHEWS 14 Co Wakefield     36.39 ............... 
34. Charlie HODGKINS 13 York City     36.30 ............... 
35. Cain ASHTON 16 Stockport Mo     35.90 ............... 
36. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo     35.60 ............... 
37. Henry MASON-SMITH 15 Repton     35.40 ............... 
38. Isaac WARD 15 Donc Dartes     35.35 ............... 
39. Ollie CASTINGS 13 Donc Dartes     35.33 ............... 
40. Matthew SITCH 17 KingstonHull     35.29 ............... 

41. Joe HEATHER 14 Repton     35.20 ............... 
42. Zachary ARMITAGE 15 Stockport Mo     35.20 ............... 
43. Thyza DIMATULAC 14 York City     35.15 ............... 
44. Joel HUBINGER 15 Repton     35.05 ............... 
45. Jacob STANDING 16 Stockport Mo     34.80 ............... 
46. James RAMSEY 18 KingstonHull     34.74 ............... 
47. Ollie MAUDE 15 Rotherham Mo    34.53 ............... 
48. Matthew TOMPKINSON 17 Louth     34.20 ............... 
49. Axel ROBINSON 16 Sheffield C     33.90 ............... 
50. Samuel OLLERENSHA 15 Bo Kirklees     33.82 ............... 
51. Nasri KIBASILA 15 Cleethorpes     33.70 ............... 
52. Oliver AUSTIN 18 Bo Barnsley     33.50 ............... 
53. George BENSON 17 Stockport Mo     33.50 ............... 
54. George ROBERTSON 15 Co Sheffield     33.24 ............... 
55. William O'BRIEN 15 Stockport Mo     33.09 ............... 
56. Freddie WOOD 16 Rotherham Mo    32.98 ............... 
57. Joey STANDARD 16 Stockport Mo     32.80 ............... 
58. Finn ARNOLD 17 Repton     32.67 ............... 
59. Demilade AYEMOWA 16 Co Leeds     32.60 ............... 
60. Joe DALY 18 Cleethorpes     32.42 ............... 
61. Mir AL-DABAK 16 Stockport Mo     32.20 ............... 
62. Elliot SIBLEY 21 Repton     32.20 ............... 
63. Joshua HAYES 18 Wigan BEST     32.19 ............... 
64. Thomas HILL 17 Bo Kirklees     32.09 ............... 
65. Rio DOCKERTY 20 Donc Dartes     31.99 ............... 
66. Morgan FARRAR 17 Co Lincoln P     31.48 ............... 
67. Las AL-DABAK 18 Stockport Mo     31.10 ............... 
68. Billie FU 18 Stockport Mo     30.46 ............... 
69. Harry MEAKIN 16 Repton     30.20 ............... 
70. Richard AYRE 33 East Leeds     28.95 ............... 

EVENT 204 Female 100m Breaststroke 
1. Zoe JONES 13 Louth   1:27.30 ............... 
2. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton   1:25.50 ............... 
3. Taira Patricija ZARA-S 14 Aquabears   1:24.90 ............... 
4. Kira TIUNIKOVA 13 Blackpool Aq   1:24.10 ............... 
5. Morgan BURNS 12 York City   1:23.90 ............... 
6. Evelyn SYKES 14 York City   1:23.21 ............... 
7. Caitlyn RICHMOND 15 Repton   1:22.72 ............... 
8. Helena TEALE 15 Bo Kirklees   1:22.30 ............... 
9. Sofia-Elyse SANDERS 14 Donc Dartes   1:21.79 ............... 
10. Hadley STEVENS 13 KingstonHull   1:21.78 ............... 
11. Ava DIXON 14 Kendal   1:21.40 ............... 
12. Tatiana SULLIVAN 14 Stockport Mo   1:21.00 ............... 
13. Paige BORLAND 15 Bo Kirklees   1:20.71 ............... 
14. Eva BENSON 16 York City   1:20.70 ............... 
15. Emilia KEEFE 13 Co Wakefield   1:20.64 ............... 
16. Martha ALLEN 14 Scunthorpe A  1:20.45 ............... 
17. Jessica HAMPSHIRE 15 Co Wakefield   1:19.49 ............... 
18. Ellen JONES 15 Wigan BEST   1:19.15 ............... 
19. Lauren WOOD 15 Stocksbridge   1:18.80 ............... 
20. Imogen FOLAN 18 Bo Kirklees   1:18.74 ............... 
21. Erin ANDERSON 25 East Leeds   1:18.60 ............... 
22. Nadya DOGAN 16 AJ Newcastle  1:18.30 ............... 

23. Isla ADAMS 17 Salisbury   1:18.30 ............... 
24. Maisie MATTHEWS 15 Louth   1:18.20 ............... 
25. Sophie MARSTON 13 Cleethorpes   1:18.15 ............... 
26. Amy BETTS 16 Rotherham Mo  1:17.96 ............... 
27. Amit MALTZ 16 Harrogate   1:17.64 ............... 
28. Sienna CHUNG 17 Co Sheffield   1:17.60 ............... 
29. Darcy ALLISON 29 East Leeds   1:17.20 ............... 
30. Jamie Lea MAWER 18 Cleethorpes   1:17.00 ............... 
31. Naomi BROADLEY 16 Co Wakefield   1:16.60 ............... 
32. Lilli-Ella CURRAN 20 AJ Newcastle  1:16.30 ............... 
33. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 14 Co Leeds   1:16.30 ............... 
34. Dacil WATERS 16 Harrogate   1:16.20 ............... 
35. Connie RENNARD 18 Repton   1:15.90 ............... 
36. Rose KEEFE 18 Co Wakefield   1:15.90 ............... 
37. Annabel EDWARDS 15 York City   1:15.76 ............... 
38. Philippa HICKMAN 18 Repton   1:15.32 ............... 
39. Gabriella GIBLIN 17 Stockport Mo   1:15.30 ............... 
40. Sophie DIXON 16 Leyland Barr   1:14.80 ............... 
41. Grace O'HARA 14 Co Leeds   1:14.31 ............... 
42. Eve HIBBERT 16 Co Sheffield   1:14.00 ............... 
43. I PARSONS-LOADES 15 Repton   1:13.40 ............... 
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EVENT 205 Open/Male 200m IM 
1. Junior Jay LLOYD 13 Stockport Mo   2:47.70 ............... 
2. Charlie HODGKINS 13 York City   2:46.80 ............... 
3. Alfred BIRCH 13 Stocksbridge   2:45.10 ............... 
4. Logan EVANS 13 Blackpool Aq   2:44.20 ............... 
5. Harry DOHERTY 13 Stockport Mo   2:41.70 ............... 
6. Emmett EASTWOOD 13 Aquabears   2:40.33 ............... 
7. Finn EASINGWOOD 13 Co Leeds   2:38.34 ............... 
8. Dante MILLER 14 York City   2:37.32 ............... 
9. Jacob JONES 14 Co Leeds   2:37.25 ............... 
10. Tomas BICKERS 14 Co Leeds   2:35.38 ............... 
11. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo   2:33.70 ............... 
12. Fraser MANLEY 14 Repton   2:33.60 ............... 
13. Zachary WHITTAKER 13 Co Leeds   2:33.31 ............... 
14. Leo ASHCROFT 14 Wigan BEST   2:31.76 ............... 
15. Alexander MATTHEWS 14 Co Wakefield   2:31.55 ............... 
16. Benjamin ROBERTS 14 South Holder   2:29.66 ............... 
17. Oliver SMITH 14 Repton   2:29.30 ............... 
18. Tyler RAVEN 13 Co Leeds   2:28.30 ............... 
19. Xiaotian ZHANG 14 Cleethorpes   2:28.10 ............... 
20. Robson HART 13 Harrogate   2:27.80 ............... 
21. Jack WADE 14 Co Leeds   2:26.71 ............... 
22. Arlo HEMS GILLSON 15 Repton   2:26.00 ............... 
23. Daniel TEW 15 York City   2:25.60 ............... 
24. Henry LIDDLE 14 AJ Newcastle  2:25.54 ............... 

25. Jack CALDERBANK 15 Bolton Metro   2:25.50 ............... 
26. Gabriel BARNETT 15 Blackpool Aq   2:25.09 ............... 
27. Ethan BLYTH 15 Bolton Metro   2:24.76 ............... 
28. Harry AUSTIN 15 Bo Barnsley   2:24.61 ............... 
29. Edward ROSE 14 Rotherham Mo  2:23.78 ............... 
30. James ASPINALL 15 Co Sheffield   2:23.73 ............... 
31. Edward GREGORY 14 Repton   2:23.60 ............... 
32. George ROBERTSON 15 Co Sheffield   2:23.00 ............... 
33. Lewis HALL 15 KingstonHull   2:22.63 ............... 
34. Oscar FOCHT 14 KingstonHull   2:22.37 ............... 
35. George HARRISON 15 KingstonHull   2:21.62 ............... 
36. Leo LI 14 Co Leeds   2:21.25 ............... 
37. George PEARCE 15 Co Liverpool   2:20.82 ............... 
38. Dominik BARTOLETTI 16 Repton   2:19.88 ............... 
39. Seth HEMS GILLSON 16 Repton   2:19.72 ............... 
40. Morgan FARRAR 17 Co Lincoln P   2:18.82 ............... 
41. Owen CARMODY 16 Co Leeds   2:18.34 ............... 
42. Hayden LAM 16 Co Leeds   2:17.90 ............... 
43. Arthur OWENS 17 Co Leeds   2:17.68 ............... 
44. Patrick O'HARA 16 Co Leeds   2:15.99 ............... 
45. Zac BAUGHAN-WITHIN 16 KingstonHull   2:15.64 ............... 
46. Dylan HILL 16 KingstonHull   2:13.48 ............... 
47. William WILSON 16 Co Leeds   2:13.35 ............... 

EVENT 206 Female 100m Butterfly 
1. Ava STOCKS 13 Donc Dartes   1:19.00 ............... 
2. Hadley STEVENS 13 KingstonHull   1:18.30 ............... 
3. Erica WELLS 14 Wigan BEST   1:14.86 ............... 
4. King Ching Eunas LO 14 Stockport Mo   1:14.80 ............... 
5. Story SMITH 15 Wigan BEST   1:14.50 ............... 
6. Zoe BOWMAN 15 AJ Newcastle  1:14.40 ............... 
7. Abigail CULSHAW 15 Bolton Metro   1:14.20 ............... 
8. Mia OXLEY 14 Bo Kirklees   1:14.07 ............... 
9. Evie THORPE 14 Co Leeds   1:14.02 ............... 
10. Millie DEY 15 Donc Dartes   1:13.90 ............... 
11. Jessica HAMPSHIRE 15 Co Wakefield   1:13.70 ............... 
12. Daisy INGLE 13 Harrogate   1:13.10 ............... 
13. Evangeline BROWN 14 Bolton Metro   1:12.64 ............... 
14. Eva SYLVESTER 14 Co Leeds   1:12.46 ............... 
15. Lilly WILKINSON 14 York City   1:12.11 ............... 
16. Jasmine WALLACE 14 Stockport Mo   1:12.10 ............... 
17. Ella BOURNE 17 Repton   1:12.00 ............... 
18. Eva GARRATT 15 Bo Kirklees   1:11.84 ............... 
19. Emily MCSEVENY 16 York City   1:11.70 ............... 
20. Amelia FINNIE 15 Rotherham Mo  1:11.65 ............... 
21. Erin BENTLEY 15 Co Leeds   1:11.06 ............... 
22. Sophie BARR 13 Aquabears   1:10.68 ............... 
23. Maisie MATTHEWS 15 Louth   1:10.50 ............... 
24. Lexie GODDARD 16 Donc Dartes   1:10.50 ............... 
25. Sadie LLEWELLYN 17 Repton   1:09.90 ............... 
26. Emilia ROBERTON 15 York City   1:09.70 ............... 
27. Libby WOODS 17 Wigan BEST   1:09.30 ............... 
28. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton   1:09.25 ............... 

29. Imogen HOWITT 14 Rotherham Mo  1:09.20 ............... 
30. Elkie FOSTER 15 Co Leeds   1:08.97 ............... 
31. Ruby SIMS 17 Stockport Mo   1:08.70 ............... 
32. Madeline WRIGHT 24 KingstonHull   1:08.50 ............... 
33. Amit MALTZ 16 Harrogate   1:08.41 ............... 
34. Martha MANSON 14 Repton   1:08.19 ............... 
35. Yarah GHAZAL 15 Leyland Barr   1:07.38 ............... 
36. Elsie HATTON 14 Repton   1:07.37 ............... 
37. Millie NORTHROP 20 Bo Barnsley   1:07.30 ............... 
38. Jessica HEATON 14 York City   1:07.30 ............... 
39. Molly NORTON 16 Co Leeds   1:07.21 ............... 
40. Ellie SCHOFIELD 16 Aquabears   1:07.14 ............... 
41. Camilla HOLLAND 15 Wigan BEST   1:07.13 ............... 
42. V PINERA LEVITA 17 Co Leeds   1:07.02 ............... 
43. Florence DIXON 15 Co Leeds   1:07.02 ............... 
44. Connie RENNARD 18 Repton   1:06.76 ............... 
45. Olivia MCCALL 16 Repton   1:06.64 ............... 
46. Jessica ROLLINGS 15 Co Leeds   1:06.62 ............... 
47. Ava CONNELL 17 Co Leeds   1:06.39 ............... 
48. Isla CLARKE 15 Rotherham Mo  1:06.17 ............... 
49. Darcey BLACKER 18 Co Leeds   1:06.15 ............... 
50. Molly HUGHES 16 Co Sheffield   1:06.12 ............... 
51. Jessica MCNIVEN 17 Blackpool Aq   1:05.90 ............... 
52. Summer CHIRITA 14 Repton   1:05.70 ............... 
53. Samantha TAYLOR 15 York City   1:05.70 ............... 
54. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 14 Co Leeds   1:05.41 ............... 
55. Phoebe WEATHERILL 16 Co Wakefield   1:04.02 ............... 
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EVENT 207 Open/Male 100m Backstroke 
1. Aubrey FINCH 13 York City   1:21.90 ............... 
2. Llewelyn GARSIDE 13 Cleethorpes   1:21.80 ............... 
3. Charlie RODGERS 12 York City   1:18.00 ............... 
4. Tomas BICKERS 14 Co Leeds   1:13.00 ............... 
5. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo   1:12.40 ............... 
6. Starson BUTTERWORT 13 Ramsbottom   1:12.10 ............... 
7. Emmett EASTWOOD 13 Aquabears   1:11.45 ............... 
8. Alexander MATTHEWS 14 Co Wakefield   1:10.10 ............... 
9. Harrison BURGESS 14 Ramsbottom   1:09.20 ............... 
10. Owen TEMPEST 15 Co Leeds  S14  1:09.00 ............... 
11. Oliver TANG 14 Stockport Mo   1:09.00 ............... 
12. James ASPINALL 15 Co Sheffield   1:08.58 ............... 
13. Wiktor GORA 14 York City   1:08.46 ............... 
14. Alfie CRAGGS 15 Co Leeds   1:07.87 ............... 
15. James ELLIS 14 Donc Dartes   1:07.44 ............... 
16. Luca WHITE 14 Stockport Mo   1:07.30 ............... 
17. Samir EVANS 15 Harrogate   1:06.90 ............... 
18. Daniel TEW 15 York City   1:06.80 ............... 
19. Harry AUSTIN 15 Bo Barnsley   1:06.69 ............... 
20. William NICHOLLS 14 Wigan BEST   1:06.60 ............... 
21. Joshua HANKS 16 Louth   1:06.50 ............... 
22. Archie HONEY 15 Blackpool Aq   1:06.30 ............... 
23. Edward ROSE 14 Rotherham Mo  1:06.22 ............... 
24. Ben NOAKES 17 Bolton Metro   1:05.90 ............... 
25. Xiaotian ZHANG 14 Cleethorpes   1:05.20 ............... 

26. Ben BARNES 16 Repton   1:04.86 ............... 
27. Corey OWENS 16 Stockport Mo   1:04.80 ............... 
28. William LANCASHIRE 16 Co Leeds   1:04.30 ............... 
29. Matthew SITCH 17 KingstonHull   1:04.30 ............... 
30. George HARRISON 15 KingstonHull   1:04.11 ............... 
31. Caleb GOWENLOCK 16 Wigan BEST   1:04.00 ............... 
32. Samuel WILSON 15 Ramsbottom   1:03.90 ............... 
33. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull   1:03.84 ............... 
34. Matthew TOMPKINSON 17 Louth   1:03.80 ............... 
35. Ethan BLYTH 15 Bolton Metro   1:03.65 ............... 
36. Joe HEATHER 14 Repton   1:03.54 ............... 
37. William WILSON 16 Co Leeds   1:03.32 ............... 
38. James THOMSON 17 Co Leeds   1:03.30 ............... 
39. Seth HEMS GILLSON 16 Repton   1:03.00 ............... 
40. Daniel BARTON 16 Wigan BEST   1:01.95 ............... 
41. Adam STANSFIELD 21 Kendal   1:01.30 ............... 
42. Joshua HAYES 18 Wigan BEST   1:01.30 ............... 
43. Harvey Jay ALLSOPP 17 Repton   1:01.20 ............... 
44. Logan DAY 16 Repton   1:01.20 ............... 
45. Dylan HILL 16 KingstonHull   1:01.10 ............... 
46. Will SKIGGS 18 Skipton   1:00.50 ............... 
47. Harry MOORE 17 Stockport Mo     59.80 ............... 
48. Oliver STEELE 19 Co Leeds     59.60 ............... 
49. Joe HELPS 17 Repton     59.10 ............... 
50. Finn ARNOLD 17 Repton     58.80 ............... 

EVENT 208 Female 50m Backstroke 
1. Mikaela JANSEN 13 Altrincham     40.40 ............... 
2. Alice WIGLEY 13 York City     40.11 ............... 
3. Amara EVANS 13 Aquabears     40.00 ............... 
4. Seraphina RELPH 11 Altrincham     39.90 ............... 
5. Georgina BURNS 14 York City     39.40 ............... 
6. Etta FIXTER 11 Altrincham     39.30 ............... 
7. King Ching Eunas LO 14 Stockport Mo     39.30 ............... 
8. Charlotte GREAVES 13 Bo Barnsley     39.10 ............... 
9. Eva LITVIN 14 Donc Dartes     38.80 ............... 
10. Zoe JONES 13 Louth     38.50 ............... 
11. Evie WILKINSON 12 York City     38.30 ............... 
12. Chloe MUMBY 15 Cleethorpes     38.00 ............... 
13. Poppy PROCTOR 14 Altrincham     37.90 ............... 
14. Ena MANOCK 15 Aquabears     37.70 ............... 
15. Taira Patricija ZARA-S 14 Aquabears     37.70 ............... 
16. Emily COULSON 15 Bo Kirklees     37.40 ............... 
17. Amelia FINNIE 15 Rotherham Mo    37.30 ............... 
18. Ruslana BLAKEY 14 Stockport Mo     37.10 ............... 
19. Elicia GREGORY 14 Bo Kirklees     37.00 ............... 
20. Madeleine SEAGROATT 13 Louth     37.00 ............... 
21. Amelia COWBURN 17 Blackpool Aq S8   37.00 ............... 
22. Martha FIRTH 17 Bo Kirklees     36.60 ............... 
23. Evelyn SYKES 14 York City     36.50 ............... 
24. Ava STOCKS 13 Donc Dartes     36.30 ............... 
25. Maisy WATSON 14 Bo Kirklees     36.20 ............... 
26. Sophie GALLAGHER 12 York City     36.04 ............... 
27. Ava DIXON 14 Kendal     36.00 ............... 
28. Olivia MATTHAMS 13 York City     35.90 ............... 
29. Lilly WILKINSON 14 York City     35.33 ............... 

30. Caitlyn RAIN 17 Altrincham     35.30 ............... 
31. Charlotte STEEL 15 Stockport Mo     35.00 ............... 
32. Annie LEAF 13 KingstonHull     34.70 ............... 
33. Georgiana LOCKWOOD 13 Harrogate     34.70 ............... 
34. Amber ASTON 17 Aquabears     34.52 ............... 
35. Millie DEY 15 Donc Dartes     34.46 ............... 
36. Daisy INGLE 13 Harrogate     34.40 ............... 
37. Ella BOURNE 17 Repton     34.40 ............... 
38. Maddison DAVIES 14 Wigan BEST     34.30 ............... 
39. Elysia SMITH 16 Louth     34.30 ............... 
40. Freya COOPER 15 Donc Dartes     34.27 ............... 
41. Tatiana SULLIVAN 14 Stockport Mo     34.20 ............... 
42. Lexie GODDARD 16 Donc Dartes     34.20 ............... 
43. Morgan BURNS 12 York City     34.20 ............... 
44. Nyah WORTHINGTON 15 Repton     34.20 ............... 
45. Serena MIDAS-PANAYI 15 AJ Newcastle    34.00 ............... 
46. Evie BREEZE 17 Bolton Metro     33.80 ............... 
47. Hana WHITFIELD 15 Salisbury     33.75 ............... 
48. Erin MORRIS 13 Wigan BEST     33.70 ............... 
49. Emily SMITH 16 Harrogate     33.50 ............... 
50. Olivia HEAFIELD 15 Rotherham Mo    33.50 ............... 
51. Emelia ATKINSON 17 Repton     33.20 ............... 
52. Erica WELLS 14 Wigan BEST     33.20 ............... 
53. Eva GARRATT 15 Bo Kirklees     33.11 ............... 
54. Lacey GRAYSON 18 Rotherham Mo    32.96 ............... 
55. Maisie MOORE 16 Repton     32.95 ............... 
56. Lilly-Rose UNWIN 16 Stockport Mo     32.90 ............... 
57. Isabelle HUSSEY 17 Harrogate     32.80 ............... 
58. Jasmine WALLACE 14 Stockport Mo     32.80 ............... 
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59. Elizabeth WARNER 16 Co Leeds     32.65 ............... 
60. Amber FORKGEN 14 Wigan BEST     32.64 ............... 
61. Chloe MACDONALD 18 York City     32.44 ............... 
62. Imogen HOWITT 14 Rotherham Mo    32.40 ............... 
63. Emilia ROBERTON 15 York City     32.07 ............... 
64. Sophia WESTHEAD 15 Bolton Metro     32.06 ............... 
65. Olivia MCCALL 16 Repton     31.75 ............... 
66. Laila LAWRENSON 17 Aquabears     31.60 ............... 

67. Sofia CASAP 16 KingstonHull     31.50 ............... 
68. Autum CLAXTON 15 Stockport Mo     31.50 ............... 
69. Annabelle BLACKBIRD 16 Repton     31.50 ............... 
70. Martha MANSON 14 Repton     31.42 ............... 
71. Yarah GHAZAL 15 Leyland Barr     31.00 ............... 
72. Jessica MCNIVEN 17 Blackpool Aq     30.90 ............... 
73. Megan ORMISTON 16 Stockport Mo     30.70 ............... 
74. Peiqi WU 17 Stockport Mo     29.60 ............... 

EVENT 209 Open/Male 200m Butterfly 
1. Luke BLACKBURN 14 Rotherham Mo  2:45.16 ............... 
2. Declan GREEN 14 Rotherham Mo  2:44.34 ............... 
3. Myles BEST 13 Wigan   2:42.02 ............... 
4. Oliver BARKER 13 Co Leeds   2:38.82 ............... 
5. Oscar O'DONNELL 14 Co Leeds   2:37.65 ............... 
6. Tomas BICKERS 14 Co Leeds   2:37.10 ............... 
7. Benjamin ROBERTS 14 South Holder   2:33.10 ............... 
8. James ELLIS 14 Donc Dartes   2:33.07 ............... 
9. Harry DIXON 13 Co Leeds   2:31.64 ............... 
10. Oscar O'CONNELL 14 Blackpool Aq   2:31.10 ............... 
11. Oliver SMITH 14 Repton   2:29.60 ............... 
12. Jacob BAKER 15 Aquabears   2:27.00 ............... 
13. Oscar HUSSEY 14 Co Leeds   2:26.81 ............... 
14. Leo ASHCROFT 14 Wigan BEST   2:26.74 ............... 
15. Jeffrey LANGE 15 Co Leeds   2:24.48 ............... 
16. Cain ASHTON 16 Stockport Mo   2:24.10 ............... 
17. Oliver ATHA 15 Co Leeds   2:23.56 ............... 
18. Lewis HALL 15 KingstonHull   2:23.00 ............... 

19. Daniel BARTON 16 Wigan BEST   2:22.73 ............... 
20. Alfie FOSTER 16 KingstonHull   2:21.50 ............... 
21. Edward GREGORY 14 Repton   2:21.20 ............... 
22. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo   2:21.00 ............... 
23. Archie SHARRATT 16 Stockport Mo   2:20.80 ............... 
24. Leo LI 14 Co Leeds   2:20.34 ............... 
25. Lucas GRANVILLE 18 Repton   2:19.36 ............... 
26. Angus YOUNG 15 Co Leeds   2:19.25 ............... 
27. Joe DALY 18 Cleethorpes   2:17.20 ............... 
28. Callum MONGAN 19 Aquabears   2:15.60 ............... 
29. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull   2:14.80 ............... 
30. William LANCASHIRE 16 Co Leeds   2:14.78 ............... 
31. Eben COUSIN 17 Bo Kirklees   2:14.50 ............... 
32. George HARRISON 15 KingstonHull   2:14.01 ............... 
33. James THOMSON 17 Co Leeds   2:13.80 ............... 
34. Samuel HILL 17 Co Leeds   2:13.24 ............... 
35. Owen CARMODY 16 Co Leeds   2:12.84 ............... 

EVENT 210 Female 400m IM 
1. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton   5:42.32 ............... 
2. Evangeline BROWN 14 Bolton Metro   5:36.90 ............... 
3. Neve STAFFORD 13 Co Leeds   5:34.10 ............... 
4. Olivia ALLEN 13 York City   5:31.93 ............... 
5. Eva SYLVESTER 14 Co Leeds   5:29.40 ............... 
6. Isla LIPTROT 13 Wigan BEST   5:28.28 ............... 
7. Matilda BRISTOW 13 Wigan   5:25.51 ............... 
8. Viyana SEIFI 15 Co Salford   5:23.54 ............... 
9. Isla CLARKE 15 Rotherham Mo  5:23.20 ............... 
10. Jessica ROLLINGS 15 Co Leeds   5:22.62 ............... 
11. Willow WRIGHT 13 Co Leeds   5:18.61 ............... 
12. Annabelle BLACKBIRD 16 Repton   5:18.17 ............... 
13. Elkie FOSTER 15 Co Leeds   5:16.67 ............... 

14. Grace O'HARA 14 Co Leeds   5:16.54 ............... 
15. Lacey GRAYSON 18 Rotherham Mo  5:14.86 ............... 
16. Lilli-Ella CURRAN 20 AJ Newcastle  5:14.40 ............... 
17. Francesca HALLAM-ST 19 Nova Cent'n   5:12.50 ............... 
18. Addison CROPPER 13 Co Leeds   5:11.85 ............... 
19. Aurelia WAWRZYNIEWI 17 Repton   5:11.70 ............... 
20. Philippa HICKMAN 18 Repton   5:11.49 ............... 
21. Eve HIBBERT 16 Co Sheffield   5:10.40 ............... 
22. Naomi BROADLEY 16 Co Wakefield   5:10.30 ............... 
23. Sophie SMITH 15 Co Sheffield   5:09.92 ............... 
24. Aila COLETTA 14 Repton   5:09.30 ............... 
25. M AZANA-BALL 15 Co Leeds   5:08.10 ............... 
26. Samantha TAYLOR 15 York City   5:07.80 ............... 

EVENT 211 Open/Male 100m Freestyle 
1. Junior Jay LLOYD 13 Stockport Mo   1:06.70 ............... 
2. Starson BUTTERWORT 13 Ramsbottom   1:04.90 ............... 
3. Ollie CASTINGS 13 Donc Dartes   1:04.13 ............... 
4. Matthew OGBUAGU 14 Harrogate   1:03.37 ............... 
5. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo   1:02.11 ............... 
6. Jacob JONES 14 Co Leeds   1:02.02 ............... 
7. Samuel LI 14 AJ Newcastle  1:01.52 ............... 
8. Fraser MANLEY 14 Repton   1:01.43 ............... 
9. William THORLEY 14 Aquabears   1:00.34 ............... 
10. Xiaotian ZHANG 14 Cleethorpes   1:00.30 ............... 
11. Owen TEMPEST 15 Co LeedsS14  1:00.00 ............... 
12. Henry MASON-SMITH 15 Repton     59.64 ............... 

13. Ollie MAUDE 15 Rotherham Mo    59.22 ............... 
14. Joe HEATHER 14 Repton     59.18 ............... 
15. Oliver ATHA 15 Co Leeds     59.11 ............... 
16. Oliver TANG 14 Stockport Mo     59.10 ............... 
17. Robson HART 13 Harrogate     58.87 ............... 
18. Gabriel BARNETT 15 Blackpool Aq     58.70 ............... 
19. Joel HUBINGER 15 Repton     58.52 ............... 
20. William NICHOLLS 14 Wigan BEST     58.41 ............... 
21. Dylan GREGORY 15 Co Liverpool     58.30 ............... 
22. Arlo HEMS GILLSON 15 Repton     58.03 ............... 
23. Oscar O'CONNELL 14 Blackpool Aq     57.96 ............... 
24. Jack TROWSDALE 21 Consett     57.70 ............... 
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25. Henry LIDDLE 14 AJ Newcastle    57.63 ............... 
26. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo     57.48 ............... 
27. William WILSON 16 Co Leeds     57.36 ............... 
28. Andrew TEALE 18 Bo Kirklees     57.31 ............... 
29. Harry AUSTIN 15 Bo Barnsley     57.26 ............... 
30. James ASPINALL 15 Co Sheffield     57.00 ............... 
31. Dylan HUGHES 17 Stockport Mo     56.91 ............... 
32. Axel ROBINSON 16 Sheffield C     56.50 ............... 
33. James RAMSEY 18 KingstonHull     56.44 ............... 
34. Harry MEAKIN 16 Repton     56.26 ............... 
35. William LANCASHIRE 16 Co Leeds     56.24 ............... 
36. Markus SYMONDS 17 Wigan BEST     56.00 ............... 
37. Joe HELPS 17 Repton     55.80 ............... 
38. Seth HEMS GILLSON 16 Repton     55.70 ............... 
39. Ben BARNES 16 Repton     55.63 ............... 
40. Titus PIKE 22 AJ Newcastle    55.58 ............... 
41. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull     55.54 ............... 

42. Dominik BARTOLETTI 16 Repton     55.39 ............... 
43. Logan DAY 16 Repton     55.34 ............... 
44. Marcu GHETU 18 Harrogate     55.31 ............... 
45. Samuel HILL 17 Co Leeds     55.20 ............... 
46. Charles TREMAYNE 17 York City     55.05 ............... 
47. Morgan FARRAR 17 Co Lincoln P     55.00 ............... 
48. Daniel CHENERY 17 Sheffield C     54.86 ............... 
49. Finn ARNOLD 17 Repton     54.60 ............... 
50. Connor MCCULLEN 16 Co Leeds     54.43 ............... 
51. Louie ENNIS 18 Bo Barnsley     54.40 ............... 
52. Miles WILLETTS 17 Repton     54.30 ............... 
53. Harry MOORE 17 Stockport Mo     54.20 ............... 
54. Mir AL-DABAK 16 Stockport Mo     53.90 ............... 
55. Harvey Jay ALLSOPP 17 Repton     53.64 ............... 
56. Owen WILSON 17 Ramsbottom     53.53 ............... 
57. Simon HARRISON 18 Altrincham     53.50 ............... 

EVENT 212 Female 50m Freestyle 
1. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham S9    33.60 ............... 
2. Poppy PROCTOR 14 Altrincham     33.40 ............... 
3. Georgina BURNS 14 York City     33.11 ............... 
4. Elicia GREGORY 14 Bo Kirklees     32.96 ............... 
5. Eva LITVIN 14 Donc Dartes     32.90 ............... 
6. Charlotte GREAVES 13 Bo Barnsley     32.66 ............... 
7. Zoe JONES 13 Louth     32.60 ............... 
8. Alice WIGLEY 13 York City     32.34 ............... 
9. Evie WILKINSON 12 York City     32.23 ............... 
10. Maisy WATSON 14 Bo Kirklees     32.18 ............... 
11. Madeleine SEAGROATT 13 Louth     31.40 ............... 
12. Taira Patricija ZARA-S 14 Aquabears     31.40 ............... 
13. Helena TEALE 15 Bo Kirklees     31.39 ............... 
14. Amelia FINNIE 15 Rotherham Mo    31.33 ............... 
15. Elsie HALLAS 14 Bo Kirklees     31.24 ............... 
16. Mia OXLEY 14 Bo Kirklees     31.20 ............... 
17. Evelyn SYKES 14 York City     31.14 ............... 
18. Ava STOCKS 13 Donc Dartes     31.10 ............... 
19. Ruslana BLAKEY 14 Stockport Mo     31.08 ............... 
20. King Ching Eunas LO 14 Stockport Mo     30.80 ............... 
21. Olivia MATTHAMS 13 York City     30.74 ............... 
22. Ava DIXON 14 Kendal     30.70 ............... 
23. Sophia RELPH 13 Altrincham     30.60 ............... 
24. Amelia COWBURN 17 Blackpool Aq S8   30.50 ............... 
25. Amelia AYRES 14 Blackpool Aq     30.46 ............... 
26. Tatiana SULLIVAN 14 Stockport Mo     30.40 ............... 
27. Georgiana LOCKWOOD 13 Harrogate     30.30 ............... 
28. Zoe BOWMAN 15 AJ Newcastle    30.20 ............... 
29. Lexie GODDARD 16 Donc Dartes     30.10 ............... 
30. Morgan BURNS 12 York City     30.05 ............... 
31. Daisy INGLE 13 Harrogate     30.04 ............... 
32. Dacil WATERS 16 Harrogate     30.00 ............... 
33. Abigail CULSHAW 15 Bolton Metro     30.00 ............... 
34. Story SMITH 15 Wigan BEST     29.95 ............... 
35. Lacey GRAYSON 18 Rotherham Mo    29.93 ............... 
36. Jessica HAMPSHIRE 15 Co Wakefield     29.93 ............... 
37. Millie DEY 15 Donc Dartes     29.91 ............... 
38. Amber ASTON 17 Aquabears     29.91 ............... 
39. Caitlyn RAIN 17 Altrincham     29.90 ............... 

40. Lilly WILKINSON 14 York City     29.89 ............... 
41. Charlotte STEEL 15 Stockport Mo     29.85 ............... 
42. Evie BREEZE 17 Bolton Metro     29.75 ............... 
43. Emilia ROBERTON 15 York City     29.65 ............... 
44. Aurelia WAWRZYNIEWI 17 Repton     29.64 ............... 
45. Freya COOPER 15 Donc Dartes     29.62 ............... 
46. Florence DIXON 15 Co Leeds     29.59 ............... 
47. Emily SMITH 16 Harrogate     29.56 ............... 
48. Maisie MOORE 16 Repton     29.54 ............... 
49. Olivia ALLEN 13 York City     29.44 ............... 
50. Sophie BARR 13 Aquabears     29.34 ............... 
51. Eva GARRATT 15 Bo Kirklees     29.30 ............... 
52. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham S9    29.28 ............... 
53. Laila LAWRENSON 17 Aquabears     29.22 ............... 
54. I PARSONS-LOADES 15 Repton     29.20 ............... 
55. Caitlyn RICHMOND 15 Repton     29.15 ............... 
56. Madeline WRIGHT 24 KingstonHull     29.15 ............... 
57. Emily MCSEVENY 16 York City     29.08 ............... 
58. Ella BOURNE 17 Repton     29.00 ............... 
59. Olivia GRAHAM 15 Repton     28.96 ............... 
60. Jasmine WALLACE 14 Stockport Mo     28.92 ............... 
61. Connie RENNARD 18 Repton     28.91 ............... 
62. Darcey BLACKER 18 Co Leeds     28.85 ............... 
63. Evelyn SZABO 14 Repton     28.84 ............... 
64. Sadie LLEWELLYN 17 Repton     28.80 ............... 
65. Nadya DOGAN 16 AJ Newcastle    28.80 ............... 
66. Isabelle HUSSEY 17 Harrogate     28.77 ............... 
67. Amy CREASER 17 Bo Kirklees     28.68 ............... 
68. Elysia SMITH 16 Louth     28.62 ............... 
69. Robyn SALLIS 16 Leyland Barr     28.44 ............... 
70. Lilly-Rose UNWIN 16 Stockport Mo     28.30 ............... 
71. Summer CHIRITA 14 Repton     28.19 ............... 
72. Elsie HATTON 14 Repton     28.19 ............... 
73. M AZANA-BALL 15 Co Leeds     28.18 ............... 
74. Elyse HAZELDEN 15 Cleethorpes     28.10 ............... 
75. Millie NORTHROP 20 Bo Barnsley     28.00 ............... 
76. Olivia MCCALL 16 Repton     27.87 ............... 
77. Aila COLETTA 14 Repton     27.38 ............... 
78. Peiqi WU 17 Stockport Mo     27.09 ............... 
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EVENT 213 Open/Male 200m Breaststroke 
1. Matthew OGBUAGU 14 Harrogate   3:03.90 ............... 
2. David GRIGORE 13 Co Leeds   3:02.55 ............... 
3. Tomas BICKERS 14 Co Leeds   3:01.72 ............... 
4. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo   3:01.20 ............... 
5. Charlie EDWARDS 13 Blackpool Aq   3:00.10 ............... 
6. Zak RYDER 13 Wigan BEST   2:59.67 ............... 
7. Finn EASINGWOOD 13 Co Leeds   2:59.60 ............... 
8. Alfred BIRCH 13 Stocksbridge   2:58.18 ............... 
9. Harry DOHERTY 13 Stockport Mo   2:57.60 ............... 
10. Ollie CASTINGS 13 Donc Dartes   2:56.14 ............... 
11. Dante MILLER 14 York City   2:53.46 ............... 
12. Thyza DIMATULAC 14 York City   2:53.10 ............... 
13. Alexander MATTHEWS 14 Co Wakefield   2:51.27 ............... 
14. Alexander MATZE 14 Bo Barnsley   2:50.80 ............... 
15. Wiktor GORA 14 York City   2:46.70 ............... 
16. Jack WADE 14 Co Leeds   2:46.70 ............... 
17. Gabriel BARNETT 15 Blackpool Aq   2:46.50 ............... 
18. Winston CROSTHWAIT 15 Bolton Metro   2:46.44 ............... 
19. Charlie HODGKINS 13 York City   2:46.10 ............... 
20. Freddie WOOD 16 Rotherham Mo  2:44.20 ............... 
21. Harrison WAKE 14 Co Leeds   2:43.59 ............... 
22. Nasri KIBASILA 15 Cleethorpes   2:43.45 ............... 

23. Jacob STANDING 16 Stockport Mo   2:42.90 ............... 
24. Hayden LAM 16 Co Leeds   2:39.35 ............... 
25. Jacob O'DONNELL 16 Co Leeds   2:38.90 ............... 
26. Thomas HILL 17 Bo Kirklees   2:37.63 ............... 
27. Oscar FOCHT 14 KingstonHull   2:37.10 ............... 
28. Henry LIDDLE 14 AJ Newcastle  2:37.00 ............... 
29. William O'BRIEN 15 Stockport Mo   2:36.80 ............... 
30. Rio DOCKERTY 20 Donc Dartes   2:36.20 ............... 
31. George ROBERTSON 15 Co Sheffield   2:34.34 ............... 
32. Matthew TOMPKINSON 17 Louth   2:33.90 ............... 
33. Jack CALDERBANK 15 Bolton Metro   2:33.60 ............... 
34. Oliver AUSTIN 18 Bo Barnsley   2:33.30 ............... 
35. Zac BAUGHAN-WITHIN 16 KingstonHull   2:32.40 ............... 
36. Harry MEAKIN 16 Repton   2:32.20 ............... 
37. Arthur OWENS 17 Co Leeds   2:31.19 ............... 
38. Joey STANDARD 16 Stockport Mo   2:30.60 ............... 
39. Billie FU 18 Stockport Mo   2:30.49 ............... 
40. George PEARCE 15 Co Liverpool   2:30.10 ............... 
41. Thomas WOOFFINDIN 17 Co Leeds   2:29.65 ............... 
42. Max DAWSON 18 Co Sheffield   2:29.34 ............... 
43. Elliot SIBLEY 21 Repton   2:26.20 ............... 

EVENT 214 Female 200m Backstroke 
1. Ava MCLARKEY 13 Co Leeds   2:49.90 ............... 
2. Madeleine SEAGROATT 13 Louth   2:49.80 ............... 
3. Olivia MATTHAMS 13 York City   2:47.00 ............... 
4. Georgiana LOCKWOOD 13 Harrogate   2:44.70 ............... 
5. Wei Ann HO 13 Stockport Mo   2:43.34 ............... 
6. Morgan BURNS 12 York City   2:40.72 ............... 
7. Matilda BRISTOW 13 Wigan   2:39.40 ............... 
8. Maya HIGGINS 13 Scunthorpe A  2:39.00 ............... 
9. Evelyn ATKINSON 13 Co Leeds   2:38.58 ............... 
10. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton   2:38.00 ............... 
11. Maddison DAVIES 14 Wigan BEST   2:37.50 ............... 
12. Annie LEAF 13 KingstonHull   2:37.40 ............... 
13. Verity LILLEY 14 Co Leeds   2:37.09 ............... 
14. Erica WELLS 14 Wigan BEST   2:35.20 ............... 
15. Poppy JOHNSON 14 Wigan BEST   2:34.70 ............... 
16. Erin MORRIS 13 Wigan BEST   2:33.10 ............... 
17. Jessica COLLEY 13 Co Leeds   2:32.26 ............... 
18. Olivia HEAFIELD 15 Rotherham Mo  2:31.70 ............... 
19. Addison CROPPER 13 Co Leeds   2:31.67 ............... 
20. Nyah WORTHINGTON 15 Repton   2:31.30 ............... 
21. Hana WHITFIELD 15 Salisbury   2:31.30 ............... 
22. Maisie MATTHEWS 15 Louth   2:30.40 ............... 

23. Amber FORKGEN 14 Wigan BEST   2:29.64 ............... 
24. Elizabeth BOND 14 Co Leeds   2:29.32 ............... 
25. Martha MANSON 14 Repton   2:28.57 ............... 
26. Emelia ATKINSON 17 Repton   2:27.81 ............... 
27. I PARSONS-LOADES 15 Repton   2:27.80 ............... 
28. Sophia WESTHEAD 15 Bolton Metro   2:27.60 ............... 
29. Lacey GRAYSON 18 Rotherham Mo  2:27.50 ............... 
30. Sofia CASAP 16 KingstonHull   2:27.40 ............... 
31. Maisie LLOYD 16 Wigan BEST   2:27.30 ............... 
32. Laila LAWRENSON 17 Aquabears   2:27.10 ............... 
33. Francesca HALLAM-ST 19 Nova Cent'n   2:27.00 ............... 
34. Imogen HOWITT 14 Rotherham Mo  2:26.80 ............... 
35. Camilla HOLLAND 15 Wigan BEST   2:26.50 ............... 
36. Elkie FOSTER 15 Co Leeds   2:26.10 ............... 
37. Chloe MACDONALD 18 York City   2:25.60 ............... 
38. Sophie SMITH 15 Co Sheffield   2:25.50 ............... 
39. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 14 Co Leeds   2:25.10 ............... 
40. Olivia GRAHAM 15 Repton   2:24.40 ............... 
41. Annabelle BLACKBIRD 16 Repton   2:23.60 ............... 
42. Megan ORMISTON 16 Stockport Mo   2:22.70 ............... 
43. Aurelia WAWRZYNIEWI 17 Repton   2:22.30 ............... 

EVENT 215 Open/Male 50m Butterfly 
1. Oscar DEWSNAP 13 Donc Dartes     36.60 ............... 
2. Charlie HODGKINS 13 York City     34.90 ............... 
3. Junior Jay LLOYD 13 Stockport Mo     34.40 ............... 
4. Luke BLACKBURN 14 Rotherham Mo    34.15 ............... 
5. Ted WILLIAMS 15 Bo Kirklees     34.14 ............... 
6. James HILTON 14 Aquabears     33.72 ............... 
7. Noah DARNELL 15 Co Leeds     33.63 ............... 
8. Lewis CARTWRIGHT 14 Bo Barnsley     33.49 ............... 

9. Charlie RODGERS 12 York City     33.00 ............... 
10. Aubrey FINCH 13 York City     32.66 ............... 
11. Emmett EASTWOOD 13 Aquabears     32.46 ............... 
12. Noah WEBSTER 14 Donc Dartes     32.45 ............... 
13. Thomas SEDDON 14 Aquabears     32.38 ............... 
14. Ryan OREILLY 16 Aquabears     31.90 ............... 
15. Samuel LI 14 AJ Newcastle    31.84 ............... 
16. Thyza DIMATULAC 14 York City     31.84 ............... 
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17. Yihang LUO 15 Bo Kirklees     31.81 ............... 
18. Jack MITCHELL 16 Bo Kirklees     31.58 ............... 
19. Stellan MCDONALD 16 Bo Kirklees     31.55 ............... 
20. Matthew OGBUAGU 14 Harrogate     31.54 ............... 
21. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo     31.40 ............... 
22. Declan GREEN 14 Rotherham Mo    31.09 ............... 
23. Joshua THISTLEWOOD 16 Stockport Mo     31.08 ............... 
24. Jacob JONES 14 Co Leeds     30.97 ............... 
25. Henry MASON-SMITH 15 Repton     30.76 ............... 
26. Thomas HILL 17 Bo Kirklees     30.58 ............... 
27. Harry AUSTIN 15 Bo Barnsley     30.56 ............... 
28. Ollie MAUDE 15 Rotherham Mo    30.47 ............... 
29. Harry DIXON 13 Co Leeds     30.28 ............... 
30. Russell GREEN 15 Bo Barnsley     30.20 ............... 
31. Matthew TOMPKINSON 17 Louth     30.14 ............... 
32. George BENSON 17 Stockport Mo     30.01 ............... 
33. Zachary ARMITAGE 15 Stockport Mo     30.00 ............... 
34. Fraser MANLEY 14 Repton     29.96 ............... 
35. Matthew SITCH 17 KingstonHull     29.81 ............... 
36. Isaac WARD 15 Donc Dartes     29.80 ............... 
37. Xiaotian ZHANG 14 Cleethorpes     29.70 ............... 
38. Jacob STANDING 16 Stockport Mo     29.63 ............... 
39. James ELLIS 14 Donc Dartes     29.58 ............... 
40. Robson HART 13 Harrogate     29.53 ............... 
41. Edward GREGORY 14 Repton     29.46 ............... 
42. Sam BURTONWOOD 16 Bo Kirklees     29.40 ............... 
43. Lucas GRANVILLE 18 Repton     29.38 ............... 
44. Alfie FOSTER 16 KingstonHull     29.31 ............... 
45. Archie SHARRATT 16 Stockport Mo     29.30 ............... 
46. Joel HUBINGER 15 Repton     29.26 ............... 
47. Jacob BAKER 15 Aquabears     29.20 ............... 
48. Joshua HANKS 16 Louth     29.00 ............... 
49. Cain ASHTON 16 Stockport Mo     29.00 ............... 

50. Andrew TEALE 18 Bo Kirklees     28.97 ............... 
51. Caleb GOWENLOCK 16 Wigan BEST     28.86 ............... 
52. Dylan HUGHES 17 Stockport Mo     28.80 ............... 
53. Axel ROBINSON 16 Sheffield C     28.78 ............... 
54. Rio DOCKERTY 20 Donc Dartes     28.76 ............... 
55. Markus SYMONDS 17 Wigan BEST     28.73 ............... 
56. Matthew HORNSHAW 16 Bo Kirklees     28.64 ............... 
57. Joe HEATHER 14 Repton     28.58 ............... 
58. Jack TROWSDALE 21 Consett     28.50 ............... 
59. George HARRISON 15 KingstonHull     28.46 ............... 
60. James RAMSEY 18 KingstonHull     28.34 ............... 
61. Adam STANSFIELD 21 Kendal     28.10 ............... 
62. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo     27.95 ............... 
63. Dominik BARTOLETTI 16 Repton     27.90 ............... 
64. Miles WILLETTS 17 Repton     27.60 ............... 
65. Simon HARRISON 18 Altrincham     27.49 ............... 
66. Joe DALY 18 Cleethorpes     27.41 ............... 
67. Logan DAY 16 Repton     27.40 ............... 
68. Joe HELPS 17 Repton     27.30 ............... 
69. William EDMONDSON 16 Harrogate     27.07 ............... 
70. Callum MONGAN 19 Aquabears     27.00 ............... 
71. Morgan FARRAR 17 Co Lincoln P     26.99 ............... 
72. Will BYRAM 19 Co Wakefield     26.97 ............... 
73. Seth HEMS GILLSON 16 Repton     26.90 ............... 
74. Harry MEAKIN 16 Repton     26.88 ............... 
75. Samuel HILL 17 Co Leeds     26.85 ............... 
76. Will SKIGGS 18 Skipton     26.83 ............... 
77. Joshua HAYES 18 Wigan BEST     26.70 ............... 
78. Marcu GHETU 18 Harrogate     26.66 ............... 
79. Lucas LOWERY 28 AJ Newcastle    26.10 ............... 
80. Titus PIKE 22 AJ Newcastle    26.00 ............... 
81. Gareth ALLEN 34 East Leeds     25.50 ............... 
82. Louie DOVE 23 East Leeds     25.21 ............... 

EVENT 216 Female 12 Yrs/Over 800m Freestyle 
1. Niomi GORVETT 13 Bolton Metro  10:48.47 ............... 
2. Morgan BURNS 12 York City  10:36.75 ............... 
3. Zoe FEATHER 13 Co Leeds  10:27.72 ............... 
4. Sophia RELPH 13 Altrincham  10:25.30 ............... 
5. Alivia CUTTER 14 Wigan BEST  10:15.72 ............... 
6. Madeline BECKRAM 13 Co Leeds  10:14.60 ............... 
7. Neve STAFFORD 13 Co Leeds  10:13.40 ............... 
8. Olivia BYRNE 14 Bo Barnsley  10:05.56 ............... 
9. Rosie BACKHOUSE 13 Scunthorpe A 10:00.70 ............... 
10. Summer CHIRITA 14 Repton   9:50.60 ............... 
11. Olivia GRAHAM 15 Repton   9:43.78 ............... 

12. Willow WRIGHT 13 Co Leeds   9:36.16 ............... 
13. Jessica HUBERY 16 Rotherham Mo  9:35.70 ............... 
14. Francesca HALLAM-ST 19 Nova Cent'n   9:34.58 ............... 
15. Lilly-Rose UNWIN 16 Stockport Mo   9:32.80 ............... 
16. Esme BEEVERS 15 Rotherham Mo  9:31.59 ............... 
17. Autum CLAXTON 15 Stockport Mo   9:31.00 ............... 
18. Viyana SEIFI 15 Co Salford   9:29.54 ............... 
19. Olivia KNOX 15 Wigan BEST   9:25.60 ............... 
20. Abi BEIGHTON 16 Co Sheffield   9:22.04 ............... 
21. Elizabeth WARNER 16 Co Leeds   9:19.90 ............... 
22. Keira JOHNSON 16 Wigan BEST   9:17.06 ............... 
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Saturday 11th April - Session 3 
Warm Up:  14:30 – 15:20 (Mixed) 
Start:  15:30 

 
EVENT 301 FINAL OF EVENT 201 Open/Male 400m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 302 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Female 13 Yrs/Under 200m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 303 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Female 14 Yrs 200m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 304 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Female 15 Yrs 200m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 305 FINAL OF EVENT 202 Female 16 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 306 FINAL OF EVENT 203 Open/Male 50m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 307 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Female 13 /Under 100m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 308 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Female 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 309 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Female 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 310 FINAL OF EVENT 204 Female 16 /Over 100m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 311 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Open/Male 13 Yrs/Under 200m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 312 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Open/Male 14 Yrs 200m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 313 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Open/Male 15 Yrs 200m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 314 FINAL OF EVENT 205 Open/Male 16 Yrs/Over 200m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 315 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Female 13 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 316 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Female 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 317 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Female 15 Yrs 100m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 318 FINAL OF EVENT 206 Female 16 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 319 FINAL OF EVENT 207 Open/Male 13 /Under 100m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 320 FINAL OF EVENT 207 Open/Male 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 321 FINAL OF EVENT 207 Open/Male 15 Yrs 100m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 322 FINAL OF EVENT 207 Open/Male 16 /Over 100m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 323 FINAL OF EVENT 208 Female 50m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 324 FINAL OF EVENT 209 Open/Male 13 /Under 200m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 325 FINAL OF EVENT 209 Open/Male 14 Yrs 200m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 326 FINAL OF EVENT 209 Open/Male 15 Yrs 200m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 327 FINAL OF EVENT 209 Open/Male 16 /Over 200m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 328 FINAL OF EVENT 210 Female 400m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 329 FINAL OF EVENT 211 Open/Male 13 /Under 100m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 330 FINAL OF EVENT 211 Open/Male 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 331 FINAL OF EVENT 211 Open/Male 15 Yrs 100m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 332 FINAL OF EVENT 211 Open/Male 16 /Over 100m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 333 FINAL OF EVENT 212 Female 50m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 334 FINAL OF EVENT 213 Open/Male 13 /Under 200m Breaststro 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 335 FINAL OF EVENT 213 Open/Male 14 Yrs 200m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 336 FINAL OF EVENT 213 Open/Male 15 Yrs 200m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 337 FINAL OF EVENT 213 Open/Male 16 /Over 200m Breaststrok 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 338 FINAL OF EVENT 214 Female 13 Yrs/Under 200m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 339 FINAL OF EVENT 214 Female 14 Yrs 200m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 



City of Leeds National Qualifier Meet 2026 

John Charles Centre for Sport 

Friday 10th, Saturday 11th & Sunday 12th April 2026 

License No: 1NE260042 

 
 

EVENT 340 FINAL OF EVENT 214 Female 15 Yrs 200m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 341 FINAL OF EVENT 214 Female 16 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 342 FINAL OF EVENT 215 Open/Male 50m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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Sunday 12th April - Session 4 
Warm Up:  08:00 – 08:25 (Female)/ 08:25 – 08:50 (Open/ Male) 
Start:  09:00 

 
EVENT 401 Female 400m Freestyle 
1. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham S9  5:00.00 ............... 
2. Evelyn SZABO 14 Repton   4:57.30 ............... 
3. Alivia CUTTER 14 Wigan BEST   4:57.10 ............... 
4. Madeline BECKRAM 13 Co Leeds   4:56.79 ............... 
5. Poppy JOHNSON 14 Wigan BEST   4:56.10 ............... 
6. Rosie BACKHOUSE 13 Scunthorpe A  4:55.71 ............... 
7. Sophie BARR 13 Aquabears   4:52.60 ............... 
8. Maya HIGGINS 13 Scunthorpe A  4:52.07 ............... 
9. Neve STAFFORD 13 Co Leeds   4:51.96 ............... 
10. Evangeline BROWN 14 Bolton Metro   4:51.30 ............... 
11. Olivia BYRNE 14 Bo Barnsley   4:50.90 ............... 
12. Maisie MATTHEWS 15 Louth   4:49.21 ............... 
13. Lea SIBOVA 15 KingstonHull   4:48.60 ............... 
14. Matilda BRISTOW 13 Wigan   4:48.24 ............... 
15. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham  S9  4:48.20 ............... 
16. Isla CLARKE 15 Rotherham Mo  4:46.10 ............... 
17. Ellie ROWSON 18 York City   4:44.86 ............... 
18. I PARSONS-LOADES 15 Repton   4:43.90 ............... 

19. Summer CHIRITA 14 Repton   4:42.98 ............... 
20. Samantha TAYLOR 15 York City   4:41.80 ............... 
21. Lily CATTLIN 16 Rotherham Mo  4:41.64 ............... 
22. Isla LIPTROT 13 Wigan BEST   4:41.60 ............... 
23. Esme BEEVERS 15 Rotherham Mo  4:41.30 ............... 
24. Olivia GRAHAM 15 Repton   4:39.70 ............... 
25. Francesca HALLAM-ST 19 Nova Cent'n   4:39.50 ............... 
26. M AZANA-BALL 15 Co Leeds   4:39.37 ............... 
27. Jessica HUBERY 16 Rotherham Mo  4:38.91 ............... 
28. Willow WRIGHT 13 Co Leeds   4:38.02 ............... 
29. Aila COLETTA 14 Repton   4:37.00 ............... 
30. Lilly-Rose UNWIN 16 Stockport Mo   4:35.31 ............... 
31. Olivia KNOX 15 Wigan BEST   4:35.10 ............... 
32. Autum CLAXTON 15 Stockport Mo   4:34.80 ............... 
33. Molly NORTON 16 Co Leeds   4:34.49 ............... 
34. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 14 Co Leeds   4:32.17 ............... 
35. Keira JOHNSON 16 Wigan BEST   4:31.20 ............... 
36. Cazia MARTIN 17 Co Sheffield   4:29.38 ............... 

EVENT 402 Open/Male 200m Freestyle 
1. Junior Jay LLOYD 13 Stockport Mo   2:27.20 ............... 
2. Alfred BIRCH 13 Stocksbridge   2:26.71 ............... 
3. Starson BUTTERWORT 13 Ramsbottom   2:25.10 ............... 
4. Logan EVANS 13 Blackpool Aq   2:22.50 ............... 
5. Harry DOHERTY 13 Stockport Mo   2:22.50 ............... 
6. William ECCLES 13 Blackpool Aq   2:21.48 ............... 
7. Ollie CASTINGS 13 Donc Dartes   2:20.29 ............... 
8. Luca WHITE 14 Stockport Mo   2:19.90 ............... 
9. Oliver BARKER 13 Co Leeds   2:19.34 ............... 
10. David GRIGORE 13 Co Leeds   2:18.22 ............... 
11. Zachary WHITTAKER 13 Co Leeds   2:18.06 ............... 
12. Leo ASHCROFT 14 Wigan BEST   2:18.04 ............... 
13. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo   2:16.80 ............... 
14. Oliver SMITH 14 Repton   2:16.71 ............... 
15. Harry DIXON 13 Co Leeds   2:16.56 ............... 
16. Jacob JONES 14 Co Leeds   2:16.51 ............... 
17. Fraser MANLEY 14 Repton   2:15.70 ............... 
18. Oscar HUSSEY 14 Co Leeds   2:15.60 ............... 
19. Harrison BURGESS 14 Ramsbottom   2:15.40 ............... 
20. William THORLEY 14 Aquabears   2:14.93 ............... 
21. Tyler RAVEN 13 Co Leeds   2:13.57 ............... 
22. Oliver TANG 14 Stockport Mo   2:12.50 ............... 
23. Benjamin ROBERTS 14 South Holder   2:12.28 ............... 
24. Oscar FOCHT 14 KingstonHull   2:10.70 ............... 
25. Leo LI 14 Co Leeds   2:10.60 ............... 
26. William NICHOLLS 14 Wigan BEST   2:10.51 ............... 
27. Henry LIDDLE 14 AJ Newcastle  2:10.33 ............... 
28. Edward GREGORY 14 Repton   2:10.31 ............... 
29. Owen TEMPEST 15 Co Leeds S14  2:10.00 ............... 
30. Henry MASON-SMITH 15 Repton   2:10.00 ............... 

31. Archie HONEY 15 Blackpool Aq   2:08.30 ............... 
32. George ROBERTSON 15 Co Sheffield   2:08.07 ............... 
33. Lucas LEE 19 Dearne Val S14  2:08.00 ............... 
34. Harry AUSTIN 15 Bo Barnsley   2:07.96 ............... 
35. Matthew TOMPKINSON 17 Louth   2:07.70 ............... 
36. Gabriel BARNETT 15 Blackpool Aq   2:06.77 ............... 
37. Archie SHARRATT 16 Stockport Mo   2:06.60 ............... 
38. Jeffrey LANGE 15 Co Leeds   2:06.56 ............... 
39. Jack WADE 14 Co Leeds   2:06.21 ............... 
40. Arlo HEMS GILLSON 15 Repton   2:06.08 ............... 
41. William DUNN 15 Co Leeds   2:05.86 ............... 
42. Ben TOWSE 16 KingstonHull   2:05.77 ............... 
43. Oscar O'CONNELL 14 Blackpool Aq   2:05.69 ............... 
44. James ASPINALL 15 Co Sheffield   2:05.48 ............... 
45. Cole HOOD 16 Wigan BEST   2:04.90 ............... 
46. Dylan HUGHES 17 Stockport Mo   2:04.60 ............... 
47. Markus SYMONDS 17 Wigan BEST   2:04.41 ............... 
48. Lewis HALL 15 KingstonHull   2:04.28 ............... 
49. Hayden LAM 16 Co Leeds   2:04.20 ............... 
50. Cormac WHITELEY 16 Ramsbottom   2:03.41 ............... 
51. Patrick O'HARA 16 Co Leeds   2:03.22 ............... 
52. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo   2:03.20 ............... 
53. Dylan HILL 16 KingstonHull   2:03.12 ............... 
54. Corey OWENS 16 Stockport Mo   2:02.30 ............... 
55. William WILSON 16 Co Leeds   2:01.66 ............... 
56. Samuel HILL 17 Co Leeds   2:01.21 ............... 
57. Miles WILLETTS 17 Repton   2:00.50 ............... 
58. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull   2:00.31 ............... 
59. Connor MCCULLEN 16 Co Leeds   1:59.67 ............... 
60. Harvey Jay ALLSOPP 17 Repton   1:58.75 ............... 
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EVENT 403 Female 50m Breaststroke 
1. Alise Lea SULAIMANA 11 Aquabears     43.70 ............... 
2. India ROSS 13 Rotherham Mo    43.29 ............... 
3. Emily COULSON 15 Bo Kirklees     43.12 ............... 
4. Habiba JONES 13 Bebington     42.91 ............... 
5. King Ching Eunas LO 14 Stockport Mo     42.50 ............... 
6. Madeleine SEAGROATT 13 Louth     41.80 ............... 
7. Olivia MATTHAMS 13 York City     41.78 ............... 
8. Georgina BURNS 14 York City     41.70 ............... 
9. Ellie KNIGHT 16 Bo Kirklees     41.39 ............... 
10. Millie DEY 15 Donc Dartes     41.30 ............... 
11. Charlotte STEEL 15 Stockport Mo     40.90 ............... 
12. Isabelle HUSSEY 17 Harrogate     40.90 ............... 
13. Serena MIDAS-PANAYI 15 AJ Newcastle    40.90 ............... 
14. Eva SYLVESTER 14 Co Leeds     40.77 ............... 
15. Hei Tung TSE 15 Altrincham     40.70 ............... 
16. Ava SWAN 14 York City     39.88 ............... 
17. Lexie GODDARD 16 Donc Dartes     39.60 ............... 
18. Zoe JONES 13 Louth     39.50 ............... 
19. Una O'CARROLL 12 Skipton     39.50 ............... 
20. Taira Patricija ZARA-S 14 Aquabears     39.50 ............... 
21. Evelyn SYKES 14 York City     39.09 ............... 
22. Scarlett STRATHIE 21 East Leeds     38.90 ............... 
23. Sarah MILLINGTON 15 Bo Kirklees     38.81 ............... 
24. Morgan BURNS 12 York City     38.50 ............... 

25. Eva BENSON 16 York City     38.00 ............... 
26. Martha FIRTH 17 Bo Kirklees     37.90 ............... 
27. Helena TEALE 15 Bo Kirklees     37.90 ............... 
28. Isla ADAMS 17 Salisbury     37.31 ............... 
29. Caitlyn RAIN 17 Altrincham     37.28 ............... 
30. Ruby LLOYD 16 Stockport Mo     37.20 ............... 
31. Ava DIXON 14 Kendal     37.20 ............... 
32. Kayla GODFREY 17 Repton     37.05 ............... 
33. Laila LAWRENSON 17 Aquabears     36.90 ............... 
34. Amber ASTON 17 Aquabears     36.81 ............... 
35. Tatiana SULLIVAN 14 Stockport Mo     36.70 ............... 
36. Paige BORLAND 15 Bo Kirklees     36.60 ............... 
37. Ciara O'CARROLL 17 Skipton     36.50 ............... 
38. Sienna CHUNG 17 Co Sheffield     36.00 ............... 
39. Erin ANDERSON 25 East Leeds     35.80 ............... 
40. Amit MALTZ 16 Harrogate     35.79 ............... 
41. Philippa HICKMAN 18 Repton     35.72 ............... 
42. Sophie MARSTON 13 Cleethorpes     35.42 ............... 
43. Imogen FOLAN 18 Bo Kirklees     35.40 ............... 
44. Nadya DOGAN 16 AJ Newcastle    35.40 ............... 
45. Connie RENNARD 18 Repton     35.26 ............... 
46. Gabriella GIBLIN 17 Stockport Mo     35.19 ............... 
47. Dacil WATERS 16 Harrogate     35.03 ............... 
48. Jamie Lea MAWER 18 Cleethorpes     34.50 ............... 

EVENT 404 Open/Male 100m Breaststroke 
1. Starson BUTTERWORT 13 Ramsbottom   1:32.50 ............... 
2. Myles BEST 13 Wigan   1:31.50 ............... 
3. Charlie RODGERS 12 York City   1:29.21 ............... 
4. Matthew OGBUAGU 14 Harrogate   1:25.30 ............... 
5. Tomas BICKERS 14 Co Leeds   1:24.40 ............... 
6. Long Him KO 14 Altrincham   1:24.10 ............... 
7. Finn EASINGWOOD 13 Co Leeds   1:23.90 ............... 
8. Charlie HODGKINS 13 York City   1:23.10 ............... 
9. Harry DOHERTY 13 Stockport Mo   1:22.30 ............... 
10. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo   1:21.50 ............... 
11. Dante MILLER 14 York City   1:19.92 ............... 
12. Robson HART 13 Harrogate   1:19.60 ............... 
13. Ollie CASTINGS 13 Donc Dartes   1:19.23 ............... 
14. Thyza DIMATULAC 14 York City   1:19.00 ............... 
15. Owen TEMPEST 15 Co Leeds SB14  1:18.00 ............... 
16. Alexander MATTHEWS 14 Co Wakefield   1:16.82 ............... 
17. Isaac WARD 15 Donc Dartes   1:16.10 ............... 
18. Samuel OLLERENSHA 15 Bo Kirklees   1:16.02 ............... 
19. Harrison WAKE 14 Co Leeds   1:15.85 ............... 
20. Winston CROSTHWAIT 15 Bolton Metro   1:15.11 ............... 
21. Fraser CORK 15 Bolton Metro   1:14.76 ............... 
22. Alexander MATZE 14 Bo Barnsley   1:14.44 ............... 
23. Oscar FOCHT 14 KingstonHull   1:14.40 ............... 

24. Nasri KIBASILA 15 Cleethorpes   1:14.10 ............... 
25. Jacob O'DONNELL 16 Co Leeds   1:14.00 ............... 
26. Freddie WOOD 16 Rotherham Mo  1:13.49 ............... 
27. Henry LIDDLE 14 AJ Newcastle  1:13.30 ............... 
28. Joe DALY 18 Cleethorpes   1:13.02 ............... 
29. Demilade AYEMOWA 16 Co Leeds   1:12.60 ............... 
30. George ROBERTSON 15 Co Sheffield   1:12.27 ............... 
31. Seth HEMS GILLSON 16 Repton   1:12.10 ............... 
32. Oliver AUSTIN 18 Bo Barnsley   1:11.47 ............... 
33. William O'BRIEN 15 Stockport Mo   1:10.97 ............... 
34. Max DAWSON 18 Co Sheffield   1:10.90 ............... 
35. Jack CALDERBANK 15 Bolton Metro   1:10.37 ............... 
36. Rio DOCKERTY 20 Donc Dartes   1:10.30 ............... 
37. Thomas HILL 17 Bo Kirklees   1:10.25 ............... 
38. Cormac WHITELEY 16 Ramsbottom   1:10.20 ............... 
39. Arthur OWENS 17 Co Leeds   1:09.94 ............... 
40. Joey STANDARD 16 Stockport Mo   1:09.60 ............... 
41. Morgan FARRAR 17 Co Lincoln P   1:09.40 ............... 
42. George PEARCE 15 Co Liverpool   1:08.80 ............... 
43. Elliot SIBLEY 21 Repton   1:08.70 ............... 
44. Las AL-DABAK 18 Stockport Mo   1:08.60 ............... 
45. Billie FU 18 Stockport Mo   1:07.01 ............... 
46. Harry MEAKIN 16 Repton   1:07.00 ............... 
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EVENT 405 Female 200m IM 
1. Hadley STEVENS 13 KingstonHull   2:45.20 ............... 
2. Annie LEAF 13 KingstonHull   2:43.83 ............... 
3. Evangeline BROWN 14 Bolton Metro   2:42.40 ............... 
4. Esme CUNLIFFE 14 Wigan BEST   2:42.36 ............... 
5. Kira TIUNIKOVA 13 Blackpool Aq   2:41.90 ............... 
6. Morgan BURNS 12 York City   2:41.30 ............... 
7. Wei Ann HO 13 Stockport Mo   2:40.70 ............... 
8. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton   2:40.40 ............... 
9. Jessica COLLEY 13 Co Leeds   2:39.87 ............... 
10. Ava MCLARKEY 13 Co Leeds   2:39.63 ............... 
11. Neve STAFFORD 13 Co Leeds   2:39.35 ............... 
12. Olivia BYRNE 14 Bo Barnsley   2:39.20 ............... 
13. Tatiana SULLIVAN 14 Stockport Mo   2:39.10 ............... 
14. Madeline BECKRAM 13 Co Leeds   2:38.17 ............... 
15. Daisy INGLE 13 Harrogate   2:37.90 ............... 
16. Sophie BARR 13 Aquabears   2:37.80 ............... 
17. Olivia ALLEN 13 York City   2:37.51 ............... 
18. Eva SYLVESTER 14 Co Leeds   2:36.80 ............... 
19. Emilia ROBERTON 15 York City   2:35.40 ............... 
20. Matilda BRISTOW 13 Wigan   2:34.94 ............... 
21. Jessica HAMPSHIRE 15 Co Wakefield   2:33.58 ............... 
22. Ellie SCHOFIELD 16 Aquabears   2:33.30 ............... 
23. Willow WRIGHT 13 Co Leeds   2:33.26 ............... 
24. Elkie FOSTER 15 Co Leeds   2:33.22 ............... 
25. Elizabeth BOND 14 Co Leeds   2:33.01 ............... 
26. Ruby LLOYD 16 Stockport Mo   2:32.80 ............... 

27. Isla LIPTROT 13 Wigan BEST   2:32.20 ............... 
28. Imogen HOWITT 14 Rotherham Mo  2:32.20 ............... 
29. Jessica ROLLINGS 15 Co Leeds   2:32.05 ............... 
30. Camilla HOLLAND 15 Wigan BEST   2:31.90 ............... 
31. Sadie LLEWELLYN 17 Repton   2:31.50 ............... 
32. Olivia KNOX 15 Wigan BEST   2:31.40 ............... 
33. Annabel EDWARDS 15 York City   2:31.20 ............... 
34. Gabriella GIBLIN 17 Stockport Mo   2:31.05 ............... 
35. Amit MALTZ 16 Harrogate   2:31.00 ............... 
36. Annabelle BLACKBIRD 16 Repton   2:30.52 ............... 
37. Lacey GRAYSON 18 Rotherham Mo  2:30.50 ............... 
38. Ruby SHEEHAN 19 Wigan BEST   2:30.40 ............... 
39. Phoebe WEATHERILL 16 Co Wakefield   2:29.87 ............... 
40. Summer CHIRITA 14 Repton   2:29.80 ............... 
41. Lilli-Ella CURRAN 20 AJ Newcastle  2:29.60 ............... 
42. Addison CROPPER 13 Co Leeds   2:29.37 ............... 
43. Philippa HICKMAN 18 Repton   2:28.75 ............... 
44. Connie RENNARD 18 Repton   2:28.70 ............... 
45. Keira JOHNSON 16 Wigan BEST   2:28.50 ............... 
46. Grace O'HARA 14 Co Leeds   2:28.27 ............... 
47. Aurelia WAWRZYNIEWI 17 Repton   2:27.80 ............... 
48. Naomi BROADLEY 16 Co Wakefield   2:26.20 ............... 
49. Eve HIBBERT 16 Co Sheffield   2:25.80 ............... 
50. Aila COLETTA 14 Repton   2:25.60 ............... 
51. Autum CLAXTON 15 Stockport Mo   2:25.30 ............... 
52. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 14 Co Leeds   2:21.96 ............... 

EVENT 406 Open/Male 100m Butterfly 
1. Charlie RODGERS 12 York City   1:18.89 ............... 
2. Myles BEST 13 Wigan   1:18.19 ............... 
3. Junior Jay LLOYD 13 Stockport Mo   1:17.33 ............... 
4. Luke BLACKBURN 14 Rotherham Mo  1:15.53 ............... 
5. Thyza DIMATULAC 14 York City   1:14.10 ............... 
6. Matthew OGBUAGU 14 Harrogate   1:13.50 ............... 
7. Declan GREEN 14 Rotherham Mo  1:12.53 ............... 
8. Emmett EASTWOOD 13 Aquabears   1:12.13 ............... 
9. Tomas BICKERS 14 Co Leeds   1:10.92 ............... 
10. Jacob JONES 14 Co Leeds   1:10.60 ............... 
11. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo   1:09.41 ............... 
12. Oscar O'DONNELL 14 Co Leeds   1:09.03 ............... 
13. Fraser MANLEY 14 Repton   1:08.95 ............... 
14. Bogdan TONU 15 Bolton Metro   1:08.76 ............... 
15. Zachary ARMITAGE 15 Stockport Mo   1:08.60 ............... 
16. Russell GREEN 15 Bo Barnsley   1:08.30 ............... 
17. Oliver SMITH 14 Repton   1:07.62 ............... 
18. William DUNN 15 Co Leeds   1:07.60 ............... 
19. Jeffrey LANGE 15 Co Leeds   1:07.25 ............... 
20. Xiaotian ZHANG 14 Cleethorpes   1:07.00 ............... 
21. Robson HART 13 Harrogate   1:06.21 ............... 
22. Lucas LEE 19 Dearne Val S14  1:06.00 ............... 
23. Lewis HALL 15 KingstonHull   1:05.69 ............... 
24. Seth HEMS GILLSON 16 Repton   1:05.67 ............... 
25. Oliver ATHA 15 Co Leeds   1:05.47 ............... 
26. Edward ROSE 14 Rotherham Mo  1:05.43 ............... 
27. James ELLIS 14 Donc Dartes   1:05.21 ............... 
28. Markus SYMONDS 17 Wigan BEST   1:05.10 ............... 

29. Oscar O'CONNELL 14 Blackpool Aq   1:04.96 ............... 
30. Jacob BAKER 15 Aquabears   1:04.86 ............... 
31. Harvey Jay ALLSOPP 17 Repton   1:04.75 ............... 
32. Wiktor GORA 14 York City   1:04.55 ............... 
33. Arlo HEMS GILLSON 15 Repton   1:04.50 ............... 
34. Daniel TEW 15 York City   1:04.28 ............... 
35. Lucas GRANVILLE 18 Repton   1:03.85 ............... 
36. Archie SHARRATT 16 Stockport Mo   1:03.70 ............... 
37. James ASPINALL 15 Co Sheffield   1:03.70 ............... 
38. Angus YOUNG 15 Co Leeds   1:03.49 ............... 
39. Alfie FOSTER 16 KingstonHull   1:03.32 ............... 
40. Edward GREGORY 14 Repton   1:03.20 ............... 
41. Andrew TEALE 18 Bo Kirklees   1:03.00 ............... 
42. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull   1:02.98 ............... 
43. Cain ASHTON 16 Stockport Mo   1:02.80 ............... 
44. James THOMSON 17 Co Leeds   1:02.30 ............... 
45. Dylan HILL 16 KingstonHull   1:02.19 ............... 
46. Corey OWENS 16 Stockport Mo   1:01.90 ............... 
47. Joe DALY 18 Cleethorpes   1:01.87 ............... 
48. George HARRISON 15 KingstonHull   1:01.77 ............... 
49. Eben COUSIN 17 Bo Kirklees   1:01.70 ............... 
50. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo   1:01.54 ............... 
51. Will BYRAM 19 Co Wakefield   1:01.50 ............... 
52. Morgan FARRAR 17 Co Lincoln P   1:01.50 ............... 
53. Harry MEAKIN 16 Repton   1:01.46 ............... 
54. Will SKIGGS 18 Skipton   1:01.43 ............... 
55. Owen CARMODY 16 Co Leeds   1:00.88 ............... 
56. Connor MCCULLEN 16 Co Leeds   1:00.54 ............... 
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57. William LANCASHIRE 16 Co Leeds   1:00.45 ............... 
58. Harry MOORE 17 Stockport Mo   1:00.20 ............... 
59. Joshua HAYES 18 Wigan BEST     59.80 ............... 
60. Samuel HILL 17 Co Leeds     59.67 ............... 
61. Patrick O'HARA 16 Co Leeds     59.52 ............... 

62. Callum MONGAN 19 Aquabears     59.08 ............... 
63. Miles WILLETTS 17 Repton     58.80 ............... 
64. Titus PIKE 22 AJ Newcastle    58.70 ............... 
65. Owen WILSON 17 Ramsbottom     58.70 ............... 

EVENT 407 Female 100m Backstroke 
1. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham  S9  1:20.00 ............... 
2. Madeleine SEAGROATT 13 Louth   1:18.30 ............... 
3. Olivia MATTHAMS 13 York City   1:18.20 ............... 
4. Maisy WATSON 14 Bo Kirklees   1:17.50 ............... 
5. Annabelle HORTON 13 Co Salford   1:16.99 ............... 
6. Eva ORIOWO 14 KingstonHull   1:16.70 ............... 
7. Georgiana LOCKWOOD 13 Harrogate   1:16.50 ............... 
8. Tatiana SULLIVAN 14 Stockport Mo   1:16.40 ............... 
9. Ruby RICHARDSON 13 Donc Dartes   1:15.44 ............... 
10. Annabelle CLAUSEN 14 KingstonHull   1:15.41 ............... 
11. Verity LILLEY 14 Co Leeds   1:15.02 ............... 
12. Annie LEAF 13 KingstonHull   1:14.98 ............... 
13. Bailey GRAHAM 14 Settle Srays   1:14.08 ............... 
14. Morgan BURNS 12 York City   1:13.50 ............... 
15. Daisy INGLE 13 Harrogate   1:13.40 ............... 
16. Eva GARRATT 15 Bo Kirklees   1:13.37 ............... 
17. Freya COOPER 15 Donc Dartes   1:12.82 ............... 
18. Evelyn ATKINSON 13 Co Leeds   1:12.11 ............... 
19. Serena MIDAS-PANAYI 15 AJ Newcastle  1:12.10 ............... 
20. Erica WELLS 14 Wigan BEST   1:11.08 ............... 
21. Amber FORKGEN 14 Wigan BEST   1:10.70 ............... 
22. Olivia HEAFIELD 15 Rotherham Mo  1:10.60 ............... 
23. Lea SIBOVA 15 KingstonHull   1:10.60 ............... 
24. Evie KIK 15 Co Sheffield   1:10.25 ............... 
25. Hana WHITFIELD 15 Salisbury   1:10.21 ............... 

26. Amelia COWBURN 17 Blackpool A  S8  1:10.00 ............... 
27. Aurelia WAWRZYNIEWI 17 Repton   1:09.87 ............... 
28. Maisie MATTHEWS 15 Louth   1:09.60 ............... 
29. Annabel EDWARDS 15 York City   1:09.60 ............... 
30. Emelia ATKINSON 17 Repton   1:09.44 ............... 
31. Maisie LLOYD 16 Wigan BEST   1:09.29 ............... 
32. Sophia WESTHEAD 15 Bolton Metro   1:09.26 ............... 
33. Olivia MCCALL 16 Repton   1:09.10 ............... 
34. Camilla HOLLAND 15 Wigan BEST   1:08.80 ............... 
35. Olivia GRAHAM 15 Repton   1:08.80 ............... 
36. I PARSONS-LOADES 15 Repton   1:08.70 ............... 
37. Samantha TAYLOR 15 York City   1:08.70 ............... 
38. Emily FOSTER 16 Co Leeds   1:08.66 ............... 
39. Imogen HOWITT 14 Rotherham Mo  1:08.30 ............... 
40. Sofia CASAP 16 KingstonHull   1:08.23 ............... 
41. Chloe MACDONALD 18 York City   1:07.90 ............... 
42. Yarah GHAZAL 15 Leyland Barr   1:07.83 ............... 
43. Scarlett DEAN 15 Harrogate   1:07.60 ............... 
44. Elsie HATTON 14 Repton   1:07.30 ............... 
45. Laila LAWRENSON 17 Aquabears   1:06.90 ............... 
46. Annabelle BLACKBIRD 16 Repton   1:06.70 ............... 
47. Peiqi WU 17 Stockport Mo   1:06.00 ............... 
48. Megan ORMISTON 16 Stockport Mo   1:05.80 ............... 
49. Autum CLAXTON 15 Stockport Mo   1:05.50 ............... 

EVENT 408 Open/Male 50m Backstroke 
1. William SMITH 10 Altrincham     42.90 ............... 
2. Manolo DIMATULAC 12 York City     42.50 ............... 
3. Llewelyn GARSIDE 13 Cleethorpes     38.35 ............... 
4. Oscar DEWSNAP 13 Donc Dartes     38.32 ............... 
5. Drew MCQUILLAN 14 Cleethorpes     38.30 ............... 
6. Dante MILLER 14 York City     38.20 ............... 
7. Luke BLACKBURN 14 Rotherham Mo    37.40 ............... 
8. Lucas LEE 19 Dearne Val S14    37.00 ............... 
9. Jacob ZIOLKOWSKI 15 Bo Barnsley     36.40 ............... 
10. Matthew OGBUAGU 14 Harrogate     36.20 ............... 
11. Ted WILLIAMS 15 Bo Kirklees     36.20 ............... 
12. Charlie RODGERS 12 York City     36.00 ............... 
13. Junior Jay LLOYD 13 Stockport Mo     36.00 ............... 
14. Sam BURTONWOOD 16 Bo Kirklees     35.86 ............... 
15. Thomas SEDDON 14 Aquabears     35.50 ............... 
16. Aubrey FINCH 13 York City     35.45 ............... 
17. Ryan OREILLY 16 Aquabears     35.20 ............... 
18. Stellan MCDONALD 16 Bo Kirklees     35.20 ............... 
19. Noah WEBSTER 14 Donc Dartes     34.61 ............... 
20. Thomas WILDISH 15 Rotherham Mo    34.50 ............... 
21. Will ORR 15 Harrogate     34.32 ............... 
22. William ECCLES 13 Blackpool Aq     34.27 ............... 
23. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo     34.10 ............... 

24. Dylan MEYERS 15 Aquabears     33.92 ............... 
25. Russell GREEN 15 Bo Barnsley     33.90 ............... 
26. Alex CLARK 16 Cleethorpes     33.90 ............... 
27. Samuel LI 14 AJ Newcastle    33.88 ............... 
28. Thyza DIMATULAC 14 York City     33.40 ............... 
29. Long Him KO 14 Altrincham     33.20 ............... 
30. Ben NOAKES 17 Bolton Metro     32.90 ............... 
31. Emmett EASTWOOD 13 Aquabears     32.81 ............... 
32. Zachary ARMITAGE 15 Stockport Mo     32.70 ............... 
33. Alexander MATTHEWS 14 Co Wakefield     32.60 ............... 
34. Noah DARNELL 15 Co Leeds     32.60 ............... 
35. Matthew HORNSHAW 16 Bo Kirklees     32.29 ............... 
36. Joshua THISTLEWOOD 16 Stockport Mo     32.24 ............... 
37. Markus SYMONDS 17 Wigan BEST     32.10 ............... 
38. Alfie CARMICHAEL 16 KingstonHull     31.90 ............... 
39. Dylan HUGHES 17 Stockport Mo     31.90 ............... 
40. Finley WILKES 15 Nova Cent'n     31.85 ............... 
41. Luca WHITE 14 Stockport Mo     31.60 ............... 
42. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo     31.50 ............... 
43. Jacob BAKER 15 Aquabears     31.50 ............... 
44. Joseph FENWICK 16 York City     31.49 ............... 
45. James ELLIS 14 Donc Dartes     31.43 ............... 
46. William NICHOLLS 14 Wigan BEST     31.30 ............... 
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47. Leo LI 14 Co Leeds     30.70 ............... 
48. Xiaotian ZHANG 14 Cleethorpes     30.70 ............... 
49. Joshua HANKS 16 Louth     30.60 ............... 
50. Matthew SITCH 17 KingstonHull     30.00 ............... 
51. Matthew TOMPKINSON 17 Louth     29.90 ............... 
52. Caleb GOWENLOCK 16 Wigan BEST     29.40 ............... 
53. Hayden LAM 16 Co Leeds     29.40 ............... 
54. Joe HEATHER 14 Repton     29.00 ............... 

55. Dexter DIVER 17 Blackpool Aq     28.80 ............... 
56. Adam STANSFIELD 21 Kendal     28.40 ............... 
57. Logan DAY 16 Repton     28.32 ............... 
58. Joe HELPS 17 Repton     28.05 ............... 
59. Joshua HAYES 18 Wigan BEST     27.70 ............... 
60. Will SKIGGS 18 Skipton     27.20 ............... 
61. Lucas LOWERY 28 AJ Newcastle    26.80 ............... 

EVENT 409 Female 200m Butterfly 
1. Zoe FEATHER 13 Co Leeds   2:57.21 ............... 
2. Annabelle HORTON 13 Co Salford   2:54.94 ............... 
3. Rosie HAIGH 14 Co Sheffield   2:46.40 ............... 
4. Neve STAFFORD 13 Co Leeds   2:45.90 ............... 
5. Jessica COLLEY 13 Co Leeds   2:42.71 ............... 
6. Amelia FINNIE 15 Rotherham Mo  2:42.46 ............... 
7. Olivia ALLEN 13 York City   2:41.36 ............... 
8. Amit MALTZ 16 Harrogate   2:37.80 ............... 
9. Evie THORPE 14 Co Leeds   2:37.70 ............... 
10. Emilia ROBERTON 15 York City   2:37.11 ............... 
11. Georgia CORK 17 Bolton Metro   2:37.00 ............... 
12. Eva SYLVESTER 14 Co Leeds   2:36.69 ............... 
13. Grace O'HARA 14 Co Leeds   2:35.90 ............... 
14. Evie COOK 13 Co Leeds   2:35.55 ............... 
15. Elizabeth BOND 14 Co Leeds   2:35.54 ............... 
16. Matilda BRISTOW 13 Wigan   2:34.84 ............... 
17. Isobel KEENS 15 Rotherham Mo  2:34.37 ............... 
18. Erin BENTLEY 15 Co Leeds   2:33.80 ............... 
19. Jessica ROLLINGS 15 Co Leeds   2:32.98 ............... 
20. Willow WRIGHT 13 Co Leeds   2:32.61 ............... 

21. Jessica HEATON 14 York City   2:32.39 ............... 
22. Libby WOODS 17 Wigan BEST   2:31.30 ............... 
23. Elora SHAW 18 Harrogate   2:31.10 ............... 
24. V PINERA LEVITA 17 Co Leeds   2:31.07 ............... 
25. Florence DIXON 15 Co Leeds   2:29.42 ............... 
26. Molly HUGHES 16 Co Sheffield   2:28.62 ............... 
27. Francesca HALLAM-ST 19 Nova Cent'n   2:28.62 ............... 
28. Molly NORTON 16 Co Leeds   2:27.98 ............... 
29. Samantha TAYLOR 15 York City   2:27.72 ............... 
30. Isla CLARKE 15 Rotherham Mo  2:26.91 ............... 
31. Camilla HOLLAND 15 Wigan BEST   2:26.80 ............... 
32. Addison CROPPER 13 Co Leeds   2:26.78 ............... 
33. Ellie SCHOFIELD 16 Aquabears   2:26.50 ............... 
34. Elkie FOSTER 15 Co Leeds   2:25.67 ............... 
35. Ava CONNELL 17 Co Leeds   2:25.40 ............... 
36. Ruby SHEEHAN 19 Wigan BEST   2:23.81 ............... 
37. M AZANA-BALL 15 Co Leeds   2:23.70 ............... 
38. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 14 Co Leeds   2:20.26 ............... 
39. Jasmine VAARTJES 17 Repton   2:17.20 ............... 

EVENT 410 Open/Male 400m IM 
1. Oliver BARKER 13 Co Leeds   5:28.06 ............... 
2. Zachary WHITTAKER 13 Co Leeds   5:22.52 ............... 
3. Tyler RAVEN 13 Co Leeds   5:18.41 ............... 
4. Benjamin ROBERTS 14 South Holder   5:13.43 ............... 
5. Henry LIDDLE 14 AJ Newcastle  5:12.55 ............... 
6. Oliver SMITH 14 Repton   5:12.40 ............... 
7. Edward ROSE 14 Rotherham Mo  5:08.80 ............... 
8. Leo ASHCROFT 14 Wigan BEST   5:08.60 ............... 
9. Oliver ATHA 15 Co Leeds   5:07.57 ............... 

10. George PEARCE 15 Co Liverpool   5:02.05 ............... 
11. Oscar FOCHT 14 KingstonHull   5:01.12 ............... 
12. Leo LI 14 Co Leeds   4:59.14 ............... 
13. George HARRISON 15 KingstonHull   4:58.60 ............... 
14. Hayden LAM 16 Co Leeds   4:55.10 ............... 
15. Patrick O'HARA 16 Co Leeds   4:51.00 ............... 
16. Arthur OWENS 17 Co Leeds   4:49.50 ............... 
17. Owen CARMODY 16 Co Leeds   4:48.12 ............... 

EVENT 411 Female 100m Freestyle 
1. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham S9  1:11.00 ............... 
2. Zoe JONES 13 Louth   1:10.90 ............... 
3. Ruby RICHARDSON 13 Donc Dartes   1:10.00 ............... 
4. Madeleine SEAGROATT 13 Louth   1:09.20 ............... 
5. Olivia MATTHAMS 13 York City   1:08.83 ............... 
6. Mia OXLEY 14 Bo Kirklees   1:08.78 ............... 
7. Taira Patricija ZARA-S 14 Aquabears   1:08.70 ............... 
8. Evie THORPE 14 Co Leeds   1:08.44 ............... 
9. Ava STOCKS 13 Donc Dartes   1:08.03 ............... 
10. Annie LEAF 13 KingstonHull   1:07.90 ............... 
11. Una O'CARROLL 12 Skipton   1:07.15 ............... 
12. Amelia AYRES 14 Blackpool Aq   1:06.90 ............... 
13. Georgiana LOCKWOOD 13 Harrogate   1:06.90 ............... 
14. Sofia-Elyse SANDERS 14 Donc Dartes   1:06.52 ............... 

15. Eva ORIOWO 14 KingstonHull   1:06.44 ............... 
16. Morgan BURNS 12 York City   1:06.38 ............... 
17. Millie DEY 15 Donc Dartes   1:05.82 ............... 
18. Eva GARRATT 15 Bo Kirklees   1:05.80 ............... 
19. Abigail CULSHAW 15 Bolton Metro   1:05.70 ............... 
20. Eva SYLVESTER 14 Co Leeds   1:05.57 ............... 
21. Helena TEALE 15 Bo Kirklees   1:05.30 ............... 
22. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton   1:04.81 ............... 
23. Daisy INGLE 13 Harrogate   1:04.80 ............... 
24. Zoe BOWMAN 15 AJ Newcastle  1:04.66 ............... 
25. Bailey GRAHAM 14 Settle Srays   1:04.32 ............... 
26. Jessica HAMPSHIRE 15 Co Wakefield   1:04.31 ............... 
27. Maisie LLOYD 16 Wigan BEST   1:03.90 ............... 
28. Freya COOPER 15 Donc Dartes   1:03.80 ............... 
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29. Laila LAWRENSON 17 Aquabears   1:03.80 ............... 
30. Ella BOURNE 17 Repton   1:03.80 ............... 
31. Story SMITH 15 Wigan BEST   1:03.70 ............... 
32. Amy CREASER 17 Bo Kirklees   1:03.64 ............... 
33. Olivia GRAHAM 15 Repton   1:03.47 ............... 
34. Annabel EDWARDS 15 York City   1:03.30 ............... 
35. Emily MCSEVENY 16 York City   1:03.30 ............... 
36. Caitlyn RICHMOND 15 Repton   1:03.00 ............... 
37. Emelia ATKINSON 17 Repton   1:02.93 ............... 
38. Sofia CASAP 16 KingstonHull   1:02.82 ............... 
39. Jessica HEATON 14 York City   1:02.81 ............... 
40. Lauren WOOD 15 Stocksbridge   1:02.80 ............... 
41. Evelyn SZABO 14 Repton   1:02.80 ............... 
42. Sophie BARR 13 Aquabears   1:02.71 ............... 
43. Amber FORKGEN 14 Wigan BEST   1:02.65 ............... 
44. Isabelle HUSSEY 17 Harrogate   1:02.64 ............... 
45. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham S9  1:02.56 ............... 
46. Darcey BLACKER 18 Co Leeds   1:02.52 ............... 
47. Elysia SMITH 16 Louth   1:02.50 ............... 
48. Ciara O'CARROLL 17 Skipton   1:02.10 ............... 
49. Chloe MACDONALD 18 York City   1:02.06 ............... 
50. V PINERA LEVITA 17 Co Leeds   1:02.00 ............... 

51. Yarah GHAZAL 15 Leyland Barr   1:01.95 ............... 
52. Elizabeth BOND 14 Co Leeds   1:01.92 ............... 
53. Sadie LLEWELLYN 17 Repton   1:01.70 ............... 
54. Lea SIBOVA 15 KingstonHull   1:01.50 ............... 
55. Elsie HATTON 14 Repton   1:01.45 ............... 
56. Elyse HAZELDEN 15 Cleethorpes   1:01.43 ............... 
57. Phoebe WEATHERILL 16 Co Wakefield   1:01.30 ............... 
58. Robyn SALLIS 16 Leyland Barr   1:01.14 ............... 
59. Molly NORTON 16 Co Leeds   1:01.00 ............... 
60. Aila COLETTA 14 Repton   1:00.80 ............... 
61. Lilly-Rose UNWIN 16 Stockport Mo   1:00.70 ............... 
62. Summer CHIRITA 14 Repton   1:00.70 ............... 
63. Keira JOHNSON 16 Wigan BEST   1:00.55 ............... 
64. Peiqi WU 17 Stockport Mo   1:00.46 ............... 
65. Millie NORTHROP 20 Bo Barnsley   1:00.31 ............... 
66. Emily FOSTER 16 Co Leeds     59.98 ............... 
67. Cazia MARTIN 17 Co Sheffield     59.80 ............... 
68. Ruby SIMS 17 Stockport Mo     59.60 ............... 
69. Olivia MCCALL 16 Repton     59.30 ............... 
70. Elizabeth WARNER 16 Co Leeds     58.90 ............... 
71. Autum CLAXTON 15 Stockport Mo     58.80 ............... 

EVENT 412 Open/Male 50m Freestyle 
1. Alfie COOPER 14 Bo Barnsley     32.45 ............... 
2. Drew MCQUILLAN 14 Cleethorpes     31.10 ............... 
3. Charlie HODGKINS 13 York City     31.00 ............... 
4. Lewis CARTWRIGHT 14 Bo Barnsley     30.67 ............... 
5. Ollie CASTINGS 13 Donc Dartes     30.45 ............... 
6. Luke BLACKBURN 14 Rotherham Mo    30.30 ............... 
7. Junior Jay LLOYD 13 Stockport Mo     30.20 ............... 
8. Ted WILLIAMS 15 Bo Kirklees     29.87 ............... 
9. William ECCLES 13 Blackpool Aq     29.67 ............... 
10. Thomas SEDDON 14 Aquabears     29.63 ............... 
11. Russell GREEN 15 Bo Barnsley     29.60 ............... 
12. Fraser CORK 15 Bolton Metro     29.60 ............... 
13. Aubrey FINCH 13 York City     29.57 ............... 
14. Long Him KO 14 Altrincham     29.40 ............... 
15. Thomas WILDISH 15 Rotherham Mo    29.38 ............... 
16. Tomas BICKERS 14 Co Leeds     29.37 ............... 
17. Matthew OGBUAGU 14 Harrogate     29.34 ............... 
18. Max DRONSFIELD 14 Stockport Mo     29.10 ............... 
19. Thyza DIMATULAC 14 York City     28.97 ............... 
20. James ELLIS 14 Donc Dartes     28.78 ............... 
21. Noah WEBSTER 14 Donc Dartes     28.75 ............... 
22. William O'BRIEN 15 Stockport Mo     28.60 ............... 
23. Noah DARNELL 15 Co Leeds     28.41 ............... 
24. Lucas LEE 19 Dearne Val S14    28.40 ............... 
25. Arlo HEMS GILLSON 15 Repton     28.39 ............... 
26. Zachary ARMITAGE 15 Stockport Mo     28.30 ............... 
27. Joshua THISTLEWOOD 16 Stockport Mo     28.24 ............... 
28. Jacob JONES 14 Co Leeds     28.24 ............... 
29. Alfie CARMICHAEL 16 KingstonHull     28.17 ............... 
30. Sam BURTONWOOD 16 Bo Kirklees     28.14 ............... 
31. Thomas HILL 17 Bo Kirklees     28.05 ............... 
32. Lucas GRANVILLE 18 Repton     28.00 ............... 
33. Dylan MEYERS 15 Aquabears     27.94 ............... 
34. Ryan OREILLY 16 Aquabears     27.94 ............... 

35. Isaac WARD 15 Donc Dartes     27.90 ............... 
36. Matthew HORNSHAW 16 Bo Kirklees     27.86 ............... 
37. Jacob BAKER 15 Aquabears     27.74 ............... 
38. Cain ASHTON 16 Stockport Mo     27.70 ............... 
39. Joshua HANKS 16 Louth     27.70 ............... 
40. Nasri KIBASILA 15 Cleethorpes     27.68 ............... 
41. Samuel LI 14 AJ Newcastle    27.57 ............... 
42. Samuel OLLERENSHA 15 Bo Kirklees     27.57 ............... 
43. Robson HART 13 Harrogate     27.55 ............... 
44. Henry MASON-SMITH 15 Repton     27.48 ............... 
45. Will ORR 15 Harrogate     27.40 ............... 
46. Oliver ATHA 15 Co Leeds     27.31 ............... 
47. Joseph FENWICK 16 York City     27.28 ............... 
48. Frederick WALKER-REI 15 Ramsbottom     27.20 ............... 
49. Oliver TANG 14 Stockport Mo     27.00 ............... 
50. Archie SHARRATT 16 Stockport Mo     27.00 ............... 
51. Harry AUSTIN 15 Bo Barnsley     26.86 ............... 
52. Matthew SITCH 17 KingstonHull     26.84 ............... 
53. Rio DOCKERTY 20 Donc Dartes     26.78 ............... 
54. Ben TOWSE 16 KingstonHull     26.67 ............... 
55. Joe HEATHER 14 Repton     26.59 ............... 
56. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo     26.40 ............... 
57. Demilade AYEMOWA 16 Co Leeds     26.34 ............... 
58. Andrew TEALE 18 Bo Kirklees     26.30 ............... 
59. Caleb GOWENLOCK 16 Wigan BEST     26.14 ............... 
60. Elliot SIBLEY 21 Repton     26.10 ............... 
61. Dylan HUGHES 17 Stockport Mo     26.10 ............... 
62. Adam STANSFIELD 21 Kendal     25.90 ............... 
63. Axel ROBINSON 16 Sheffield C     25.70 ............... 
64. Will SKIGGS 18 Skipton     25.68 ............... 
65. Will BYRAM 19 Co Wakefield     25.63 ............... 
66. Miles WILLETTS 17 Repton     25.60 ............... 
67. William EDMONDSON 16 Harrogate     25.57 ............... 
68. Jack TROWSDALE 21 Consett     25.50 ............... 
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69. Markus SYMONDS 17 Wigan BEST     25.48 ............... 
70. Harry MEAKIN 16 Repton     25.37 ............... 
71. Morgan FARRAR 17 Co Lincoln P     25.30 ............... 
72. Marcu GHETU 18 Harrogate     25.30 ............... 
73. Seth HEMS GILLSON 16 Repton     24.99 ............... 
74. Samuel HILL 17 Co Leeds     24.93 ............... 
75. Joe HELPS 17 Repton     24.90 ............... 

76. Lucas LOWERY 28 AJ Newcastle    24.90 ............... 
77. Titus PIKE 22 AJ Newcastle    24.90 ............... 
78. Mir AL-DABAK 16 Stockport Mo     24.80 ............... 
79. Logan DAY 16 Repton     24.79 ............... 
80. Simon HARRISON 18 Altrincham     24.70 ............... 
81. Dexter DIVER 17 Blackpool Aq     24.70 ............... 
82. Louie ENNIS 18 Bo Barnsley     24.60 ............... 

EVENT 413 Female 200m Breaststroke 
1. Habiba JONES 13 Bebington   3:13.68 ............... 
2. India ROSS 13 Rotherham Mo  3:12.52 ............... 
3. Zoe JONES 13 Louth   3:11.90 ............... 
4. Wei Ann HO 13 Stockport Mo   3:08.10 ............... 
5. Morgan BURNS 12 York City   3:04.80 ............... 
6. Olivia BYRNE 14 Bo Barnsley   3:01.90 ............... 
7. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton   3:01.40 ............... 
8. Evelyn SYKES 14 York City   2:59.55 ............... 
9. Esme CUNLIFFE 14 Wigan BEST   2:59.41 ............... 
10. Rosie BACKHOUSE 13 Scunthorpe A  2:59.05 ............... 
11. Emilia KEEFE 13 Co Wakefield   2:58.59 ............... 
12. Ava MCLARKEY 13 Co Leeds   2:58.42 ............... 
13. Sofia-Elyse SANDERS 14 Donc Dartes   2:57.93 ............... 
14. Hadley STEVENS 13 KingstonHull   2:57.20 ............... 
15. Martha ALLEN 14 Scunthorpe A  2:56.40 ............... 
16. Paige BORLAND 15 Bo Kirklees   2:54.80 ............... 
17. Ruby LLOYD 16 Stockport Mo   2:54.80 ............... 
18. Kayla GODFREY 17 Repton   2:54.66 ............... 
19. Laila LAWRENSON 17 Aquabears   2:54.30 ............... 
20. Tatiana SULLIVAN 14 Stockport Mo   2:54.10 ............... 
21. Amber ASTON 17 Aquabears   2:53.80 ............... 
22. Nadya DOGAN 16 AJ Newcastle  2:53.00 ............... 
23. Jessica HAMPSHIRE 15 Co Wakefield   2:52.55 ............... 

24. Maisie MATTHEWS 15 Louth   2:51.70 ............... 
25. Eva BENSON 16 York City   2:51.40 ............... 
26. Amy BETTS 16 Rotherham Mo  2:51.00 ............... 
27. Imogen FOLAN 18 Bo Kirklees   2:49.84 ............... 
28. Lilli-Ella CURRAN 20 AJ Newcastle  2:48.60 ............... 
29. Sophie MARSTON 13 Cleethorpes   2:48.43 ............... 
30. Annabel EDWARDS 15 York City   2:48.32 ............... 
31. Dacil WATERS 16 Harrogate   2:48.30 ............... 
32. Addison CROPPER 13 Co Leeds   2:48.05 ............... 
33. Betsy RIDER 15 Skipton   2:47.70 ............... 
34. Amit MALTZ 16 Harrogate   2:46.45 ............... 
35. Isla ADAMS 17 Salisbury   2:44.70 ............... 
36. M AZANA-BALL 15 Co Leeds   2:43.80 ............... 
37. Rose KEEFE 18 Co Wakefield   2:43.70 ............... 
38. Naomi BROADLEY 16 Co Wakefield   2:43.40 ............... 
39. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 14 Co Leeds   2:42.53 ............... 
40. Philippa HICKMAN 18 Repton   2:42.22 ............... 
41. Sienna CHUNG 17 Co Sheffield   2:42.20 ............... 
42. Eve HIBBERT 16 Co Sheffield   2:40.50 ............... 
43. Grace O'HARA 14 Co Leeds   2:40.47 ............... 
44. Connie RENNARD 18 Repton   2:40.20 ............... 
45. Gabriella GIBLIN 17 Stockport Mo   2:37.61 ............... 
46. I PARSONS-LOADES 15 Repton   2:37.20 ............... 

EVENT 414 Open/Male 200m Backstroke 
1. Aubrey FINCH 13 York City   2:49.00 ............... 
2. Starson BUTTERWORT 13 Ramsbottom   2:42.60 ............... 
3. William ECCLES 13 Blackpool Aq   2:39.50 ............... 
4. Finn EASINGWOOD 13 Co Leeds   2:37.33 ............... 
5. Logan EVANS 13 Blackpool Aq   2:34.80 ............... 
6. Long Him KO 14 Altrincham   2:34.20 ............... 
7. Emmett EASTWOOD 13 Aquabears   2:33.45 ............... 
8. William THORLEY 14 Aquabears   2:32.94 ............... 
9. Robson HART 13 Harrogate   2:31.85 ............... 
10. Tyler RAVEN 13 Co Leeds   2:30.84 ............... 
11. Harry DIXON 13 Co Leeds   2:30.25 ............... 
12. Wiktor GORA 14 York City   2:29.00 ............... 
13. Luca WHITE 14 Stockport Mo   2:28.20 ............... 
14. Harrison BURGESS 14 Ramsbottom   2:26.10 ............... 
15. Jeffrey LANGE 15 Co Leeds   2:24.90 ............... 
16. Oliver BARRETT 15 Harrogate   2:24.90 ............... 
17. Alfie CRAGGS 15 Co Leeds   2:24.70 ............... 
18. William NICHOLLS 14 Wigan BEST   2:24.34 ............... 
19. James ELLIS 14 Donc Dartes   2:23.60 ............... 
20. Alfie CARMICHAEL 16 KingstonHull   2:23.00 ............... 
21. Archie HONEY 15 Blackpool Aq   2:22.80 ............... 

22. Finley WILKES 15 Nova Cent'n   2:22.70 ............... 
23. Joe HEATHER 14 Repton   2:21.84 ............... 
24. Xiaotian ZHANG 14 Cleethorpes   2:21.50 ............... 
25. Ben NOAKES 17 Bolton Metro   2:21.20 ............... 
26. Oliver THOMAS 17 Aquabears   2:20.90 ............... 
27. Logan DAY 16 Repton   2:20.60 ............... 
28. Edward ROSE 14 Rotherham Mo  2:20.20 ............... 
29. Corey OWENS 16 Stockport Mo   2:19.80 ............... 
30. Matthew SITCH 17 KingstonHull   2:19.60 ............... 
31. George HARRISON 15 KingstonHull   2:18.89 ............... 
32. Samuel WILSON 15 Ramsbottom   2:18.00 ............... 
33. Matthew TOMPKINSON 17 Louth   2:17.50 ............... 
34. Kc GRIMSHAW 17 Wigan BEST   2:16.40 ............... 
35. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull   2:14.40 ............... 
36. William WILSON 16 Co Leeds   2:13.90 ............... 
37. Daniel BARTON 16 Wigan BEST   2:13.70 ............... 
38. James THOMSON 17 Co Leeds   2:12.60 ............... 
39. Harry MOORE 17 Stockport Mo   2:11.10 ............... 
40. Dylan HILL 16 KingstonHull   2:10.90 ............... 
41. Joe HELPS 17 Repton   2:10.30 ............... 
42. Finn ARNOLD 17 Repton   2:09.70 ............... 
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EVENT 415 Female 50m Butterfly 
1. Madeleine SEAGROATT 13 Louth     35.50 ............... 
2. Taira Patricija ZARA-S 14 Aquabears     35.13 ............... 
3. Tatiana SULLIVAN 14 Stockport Mo     35.09 ............... 
4. Annabelle CLAUSEN 14 KingstonHull     35.07 ............... 
5. Morgan BURNS 12 York City     34.89 ............... 
6. Maisy WATSON 14 Bo Kirklees     34.35 ............... 
7. Georgiana LOCKWOOD 13 Harrogate     34.30 ............... 
8. Charlotte STEEL 15 Stockport Mo     33.90 ............... 
9. Evangeline BROWN 14 Bolton Metro     33.60 ............... 
10. Helena TEALE 15 Bo Kirklees     33.60 ............... 
11. Amelia AYRES 14 Blackpool Aq     33.57 ............... 
12. Abigail CULSHAW 15 Bolton Metro     33.50 ............... 
13. Annabelle HORTON 13 Co Salford     33.39 ............... 
14. Olivia MATTHAMS 13 York City     33.32 ............... 
15. Ava STOCKS 13 Donc Dartes     33.30 ............... 
16. Bailey GRAHAM 14 Settle Srays     33.24 ............... 
17. Matilda CRITCHLEY 16 Skipton     33.08 ............... 
18. Caitlyn RICHMOND 15 Repton     33.00 ............... 
19. Ruby WAKELIN 16 Donc Dartes     32.98 ............... 
20. Erica WELLS 14 Wigan BEST     32.89 ............... 
21. Emily COULSON 15 Bo Kirklees     32.80 ............... 
22. Nadya DOGAN 16 AJ Newcastle    32.77 ............... 
23. Emily SMITH 16 Harrogate     32.77 ............... 
24. Kayla GODFREY 17 Repton     32.73 ............... 
25. Zoe BOWMAN 15 AJ Newcastle    32.50 ............... 
26. King Ching Eunas LO 14 Stockport Mo     32.50 ............... 
27. Story SMITH 15 Wigan BEST     32.46 ............... 
28. Amelia FINNIE 15 Rotherham Mo    32.43 ............... 
29. Scarlett STRATHIE 21 East Leeds     32.40 ............... 
30. Olivia ALLEN 13 York City     32.40 ............... 
31. Elysia SMITH 16 Louth     32.30 ............... 
32. Mia OXLEY 14 Bo Kirklees     32.30 ............... 

33. Daisy INGLE 13 Harrogate     32.23 ............... 
34. Georgia CORK 17 Bolton Metro     32.16 ............... 
35. Elkie FOSTER 15 Co Leeds     31.96 ............... 
36. Laila LAWRENSON 17 Aquabears     31.90 ............... 
37. Bethan THOMAS 18 Bo Barnsley     31.89 ............... 
38. L HAWORTH-BLOMFIE 12 Rotherham  S9    31.86 ............... 
39. Aurelia WAWRZYNIEWI 17 Repton     31.85 ............... 
40. Lexie GODDARD 16 Donc Dartes     31.80 ............... 
41. Isabelle HUSSEY 17 Harrogate     31.79 ............... 
42. Amber ASTON 17 Aquabears     31.74 ............... 
43. Amy CREASER 17 Bo Kirklees     31.59 ............... 
44. Emily MCSEVENY 16 York City     31.56 ............... 
45. Sadie LLEWELLYN 17 Repton     31.53 ............... 
46. Robyn SALLIS 16 Leyland Barr     31.46 ............... 
47. Ella BOURNE 17 Repton     31.29 ............... 
48. Millie DEY 15 Donc Dartes     31.28 ............... 
49. Eva GARRATT 15 Bo Kirklees     31.19 ............... 
50. Amelie GUNTHER 13 Repton     31.16 ............... 
51. Annabelle BLACKBIRD 16 Repton     30.83 ............... 
52. Amit MALTZ 16 Harrogate     30.68 ............... 
53. Yarah GHAZAL 15 Leyland Barr     30.37 ............... 
54. Madeline WRIGHT 24 KingstonHull     30.30 ............... 
55. Elsie HATTON 14 Repton     30.28 ............... 
56. Isla CLARKE 15 Rotherham Mo    30.10 ............... 
57. Millie NORTHROP 20 Bo Barnsley     29.85 ............... 
58. Summer CHIRITA 14 Repton     29.80 ............... 
59. Megan ORMISTON 16 Stockport Mo     29.80 ............... 
60. Jasmine VAARTJES 17 Repton     29.49 ............... 
61. Olivia MCCALL 16 Repton     29.44 ............... 
62. Arabella GREEN 19 Repton     29.41 ............... 
63. Darcey BLACKER 18 Co Leeds     29.35 ............... 

EVENT 416 Open/Male 12 /Over 800m Freestyle 
1. Harry DOHERTY 13 Stockport Mo  10:12.30 ............... 
2. Ollie CASTINGS 13 Donc Dartes  10:07.27 ............... 
3. Jack WADE 14 Co Leeds  10:01.30 ............... 
4. Logan EVANS 13 Blackpool Aq   9:59.70 ............... 
5. Fraser MANLEY 14 Repton   9:46.17 ............... 
6. Oscar O'DONNELL 14 Co Leeds   9:44.64 ............... 
7. Angus YOUNG 15 Co Leeds   9:34.23 ............... 
8. Alfie CRAGGS 15 Co Leeds   9:33.91 ............... 
9. Olaf GRUDOWSKI 15 Co Leeds   9:30.56 ............... 
10. William DUNN 15 Co Leeds   9:30.27 ............... 
11. Arlo HEMS GILLSON 15 Repton   9:27.60 ............... 
12. Oliver ATHA 15 Co Leeds   9:25.67 ............... 
13. Gabriel BARNETT 15 Blackpool Aq   9:23.40 ............... 
14. George PEARCE 15 Co Liverpool   9:20.40 ............... 

15. Oscar HUSSEY 14 Co Leeds   9:19.12 ............... 
16. Marek PILLAY 15 Co Sheffield   9:18.84 ............... 
17. Lewis HALL 15 KingstonHull   9:18.02 ............... 
18. Ben TOWSE 16 KingstonHull   9:13.80 ............... 
19. Jeffrey LANGE 15 Co Leeds   9:13.64 ............... 
20. Edward GREGORY 14 Repton   9:13.60 ............... 
21. Harry AUSTIN 15 Bo Barnsley   9:13.40 ............... 
22. Kc GRIMSHAW 17 Wigan BEST   9:12.34 ............... 
23. Mason GRADY 16 Stockport Mo   9:09.70 ............... 
24. William LANCASHIRE 16 Co Leeds   9:09.12 ............... 
25. Harry OSBORNE 15 Co Sheffield   9:08.05 ............... 
26. Patrick O'HARA 16 Co Leeds   8:53.60 ............... 
27. Lucas CHRISTIE 16 KingstonHull   8:45.25 ............... 
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Sunday 12th April - Session 5 
Warm Up:  14:30 – 15:20 (Mixed) 
Start:  15:30 

 
EVENT 501 FINAL OF EVENT 401 Female 400m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 502 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Open/Male 13 /Under 200m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 503 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Open/Male 14 Yrs 200m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 504 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Open/Male 15 Yrs 200m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 505 FINAL OF EVENT 402 Open/Male 16 /Over 200m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 506 FINAL OF EVENT 403 Female 50m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 507 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Open/Male 13 /Under 100m Breaststro 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 508 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Open/Male 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 509 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Open/Male 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 510 FINAL OF EVENT 404 Open/Male 16 /Over 100m Breaststrok 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 511 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Female 13 Yrs/Under 200m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 512 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Female 14 Yrs 200m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 513 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Female 15 Yrs 200m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 514 FINAL OF EVENT 405 Female 16 Yrs/Over 200m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 515 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Open/Male 13 /Under 100m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 516 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Open/Male 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 517 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Open/Male 15 Yrs 100m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 518 FINAL OF EVENT 406 Open/Male 16 /Over 100m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 519 FINAL OF EVENT 407 Female 13 Yrs/Under 100m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 520 FINAL OF EVENT 407 Female 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 521 FINAL OF EVENT 407 Female 15 Yrs 100m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 522 FINAL OF EVENT 407 Female 16 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 523 FINAL OF EVENT 408 Open/Male 50m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 524 FINAL OF EVENT 409 Female 13 Yrs/Under 200m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 525 FINAL OF EVENT 409 Female 14 Yrs 200m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 526 FINAL OF EVENT 409 Female 15 Yrs 200m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 527 FINAL OF EVENT 409 Female 16 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 528 FINAL OF EVENT 410 Open/Male 400m IM 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 529 FINAL OF EVENT 411 Female 13 Yrs/Under 100m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 530 FINAL OF EVENT 411 Female 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 531 FINAL OF EVENT 411 Female 15 Yrs 100m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 532 FINAL OF EVENT 411 Female 16 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 533 FINAL OF EVENT 412 Open/Male 50m Freestyle 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 534 FINAL OF EVENT 413 Female 13 /Under 200m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 535 FINAL OF EVENT 413 Female 14 Yrs 200m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 536 FINAL OF EVENT 413 Female 15 Yrs 200m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 537 FINAL OF EVENT 413 Female 16 /Over 200m Breaststroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 538 FINAL OF EVENT 414 Open/Male 13 /Under 200m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 539 FINAL OF EVENT 414 Open/Male 14 Yrs 200m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 
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EVENT 540 FINAL OF EVENT 414 Open/Male 15 Yrs 200m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 541 FINAL OF EVENT 414 Open/Male 16 /Over 200m Backstroke 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

EVENT 542 FINAL OF EVENT 415 Female 50m Butterfly 
1.      ............... 
2.      ............... 
3.      ............... 
4.      ............... 
5.      ............... 

6.      ............... 
7.      ............... 
8.      ............... 
9.      ............... 
10.      ............... 

 


